High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine

(With an Automatic Thread Trlmmer)
= i — $£+$1%=r— %%\ v (BERYYEERS)

PARTS LIST

29284106

No.1160-08



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) 7% ” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01" i refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-”0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=YYXZFIBIKELT
1.7 FER” MoRSHtA
1)"%" B e RIEDA—Y Ty S ICHBLTSERES h A BREBHRLET,
ZERBR EEHEBRYR N 2BRLTIEZW,
2) 01" e R—YJTO" Fi” OHAESMLTLEETWY,
2. HBEMoBFIE. EHERL. 0.1, 25F0BER. RS (Brx—b) 2RLET,
3 BEMO () & HEREBRLTWAFRRTHBI L aBHELET,
4 415 MR—YD — — — — — Blt, SIBRTHEIZEE2BRLET,



CONTENTS

H /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. o0ttt e e e 1
B - Sh36RRGR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...... e e e 3
EHER - SHEEEALR (2)
3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) . .vvvtietee e 5
SRR - SREEEAGR (3)
4, MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS .. ... it e 7
L - SREERAMR
5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) ... ..ottt e, 9
gHR Y FAMIBEE (1)
6.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) ...ttt 11
$H¥%Y) ARG (2)
7.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS ...ttt 13
S 28 - XY AR
8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS . ... 15
EOME - 2V Ty AKBEBMR
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS ..\ttt e e e e s 17
* ) BEfR
10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS ... ..ottt 19
T - £EA%
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...ttt et e e e 21
F2piiilEalEd
12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. 23
410 Bt
13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS .. ...t e i, 25
Ry H U ERG
14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... .. .. oo, 27
HE)¥% Y BAfR
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .. ... e i 29
7 WAR: i1
16. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e e 31
R TEEEBMR
17.CP PANEL COMPONEN TS .. e e e e 32
C PARIVEGR
18. BELT COVER COMPONEN TS ... it et e 33
)V N AR
19.OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . ..ttt et ettt 34
g - BEREMR
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2286IN .. ... ..ottt et e 35

LZ-2286N HH#R &



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2285N (1) ..o\ttt e e 37
LZ-2285N &H#& (1)

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2285N (2) ...\ttt e e e e e e e 39
LZ-2285N &5 (2)

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2281N(=7) ...\ttt e e e, 41
LZ-2281N(-7) E/HER 5

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (1) .. ...\ttt e e 43
LZ—-2288N &5 (1)

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2288N (2) .. ....0iriitnt e e 45
LZ-2288N ##E (2)

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ=2282N(=7) (1) ...\ttt e e 47
LZ-2282N(~T) &R, (1)

27.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2282N(=7) (2) .\ @ittt e e e e 49
LZ-2282N(-ERHS (2)

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2280NU(~7),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-7) & 2288NU(=7).......... 51
LZ-2280NU(~7),2284NU(~7),2286NU(-7),2288NU(-7) B I 2k 5,

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2284N(=7),LZ~2284C=T7 (1) .....tu et 53
LZ-2284N(~7),LZ—-2284C-T& A5 (1)

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2284N(=7),LZ—2284C—T7 (2) . ...\ ue e 55
LZ-2284N(~T7),LZ-2284C-TEHMHS (2)

31. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N .. ...........ccovun... 57
1 IR SCER S LZ —2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N /8

32. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N SERIES . .. .....oourteen e, 59
R RlE SO S LZ~2280N 1) — X

33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C =7 (1) ... ..o\ttt e e e e e, 61
LZ-2284C-TH A%, (1)

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C =7 (2) . ...\ttt et e, 63
LZ-2284C-TEL RS (2)

35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C~7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT=2710) ............... 65
LZ-2284C—-TE R (3) (=R, JT-Z710)

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C~7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B) ...... 67
LZ-2284C~-TEHALS (4) (M=% JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B)

37.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—=2284C =T (5) .. . .\ttt it e, 69
LZ-2284C—-T& S, (5) ‘

38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71
LZ-2284C-THHH&S (6) ((HEMRERK)

39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ=2284C =T (T) .. o\ttt et e e e e e, 72
LZ-2284C- T8, (7)

40.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ........ootit e 73
ZEERERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ..ottt e e e 76

5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SEED - ShSEER (1)




REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART NO. _ _ _ ___ __ ] DESCRIPTION __________ by A 4L ay _
1 * 263-04758 ARM SIDE COVER COMPL. T-AYIRvAN - (B3 ) 1
2 225-01209 GASKET T-A YIRVER -0 y¥y 1
3 ¥ 235-00978 FACE PLATE COMPL, AR (FY3 9) 1
4 225-01506 GASKET A48 N ¥y 1
5 225-01605 TENSION RELEASE WINDOW PLATE {h2rA TN 14 1
[ 225-01704 GASKET {FIRAIV T N 7%y T
7 ¥ 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE FYET VAN -4 4 1
8 225-02108 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
9 * 263-05300 SPRING FYE VEN -ZMYAT -nT 1

10 03 225-04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A Vv VANTVHA 1
11 225-02702 SPRING GUARD YRR IR 1
12 $8-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $33y" 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 B1114-012-000 THREAD GUIDE PIN AMTYHE - 1
14 ¥ 263-05409 SPRING GUARD Fvbr ¥4h7v3{B 1
15 100-00206 ARM 0IL SHIELD 7-A 77 5% -¥ 1
16 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG P 1
17 100-01709 TAKE-UP THREAD CUTTER FYE VAR 1
18 110-70901 SIDE PLATE M 14 1
19 110-00619 GASKET SINEC IS L 1
20 110-46604 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77" 590 1
21 110-43601 RUBBER STOPPER AMINT =07 4 1
22 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 MRty D=8X4.5 1
23 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 153%% 2
24 01 $8-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A" 23 3/16-28 L=10 1
25 01 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NX ¥ 3 D=5.3 1
76 3S-4121415-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 FAFTT 3/16-28 =14 5
27 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $737° 11/64-40 L=8 7
28 $S-7080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.8 TALFRY" 1/8-44 1=3.8 1
29 SD-0640751-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 7.5 4 v3¥' D=6.35 H=7.5 1
30 WZ-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FIF 4% b % 6.4X11X0.3 1
31 WP-0651056-3D WASHER 6. 5X11X1 Y7F I % 6.5K11X1 |
32 $S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 2
33 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YWY 9/64-40 L=7 1
34 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 32y 3/16-28 L=6 4
35 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa" 39" 3/16-28 L=6 1
36 GPR-01015000 DRIVING STOPPER RUBBER LSS 7
37 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 15337 1
38 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG pAtY D=11 L=6 1
39 225-28616 THREAD RELEASE {harR 43 ak Y 1
40 03  263-12504 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T Y VMY 1
41 SS-4121015-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FaT 3y 3/16-28 =10 8
42 R0~-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oyvyr 1
43 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YVEF3Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
44 01 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C Y7V 29T C 1
45 01 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-} MARF A 2
46 01 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER 3% VT T
47 01 $8-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa %3 3/16-28 L=10 1
48 03 225-28061 THREAD TENSION ASM. RIS EVZR 1
49 03 225-28467 THREAD TENS1ON ASH, S £ VAR 1
50 225-28350 THREAD TENSION DISK COMPL. IMATV¥F(rYa ) (1)
51 225-28152 THREAD TENSTON ROD ASK, EISELRE L EAYE)) [€9)
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING FNYISE (1)
53 100-05668 THREAD TENSION POST ASH, {MFIITE SrYT (1)
54 225-28509 FELT RAD VML SR Y (2)
55 100-06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1MI-9¥ 7 AYx (1
56 T00-07854 TENSTON RELEASE PIN ASK. TRy 73 (@)
57 03 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING IMI-In % A (1)
58 03 B3121-352-000 TENSION SPRING YIN-N APFI-Y N R (1)
59 B3116-125-000 TENS10N NUT 1b¥3- b (1
60 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 A%y 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
61 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1FF3-337 T3V N R [€3)
62 03 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE ¥ ayvey 1
63 03 225-29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE T aFve va 4 1
64 03 225-29200 MOUNTING BASE FaFvey MIAY A 4 1
65 225-28764 PRE-TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. 7" YFyyav(43) 1
66 SS-81T0750-SP SCREW I1/64-20 L=6.5 M3y T1/64-40 L=6.5 1
67 02 225-42708 OPERATION SEAL NYTVE ARNT VIgy-N 1
68 03 $5-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5,0 t3%7" 9/64-40 L=5 1
69 03 $S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyhriHE AN 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
70 03  WP-0330500-0F WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 t7%° 1" % 3.3X6X0.5 2
71 03 SS=4T10915-SP SCREW T11/64-40 L=9 FATFT 11764-40 L=9 2
72 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAkY 1
73 01 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR 1NTVHIE 1
74 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D 243V -7 D 1
75 04 235-16206 OPERAT10N SEAL NYTVE AYNT" VI-§3-N 1
76 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTTON SEAL I FaI-R(16) 1

NOTE (#32)

01,...FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
02,...FOR LZ-2281N,LZ-2281N-7
03....VARIOUS NOS_FOR DESTINATIONS
04....FOR LZ-2284N,LZ2284N-7,
LZ-2284NU,LZ-2284NU-7

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7H
LZ-2281N,LZ-2281N-7H
frafizk D8R3
LZ-2284N,LZ2284N-7,
LZ-2284NU,LZ-2284NU-7H



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

GEER - ANEEREMR (2) »o
30 S
ié\ 20'27'37 )
@@




REF.NO__ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. ] PESCRIPTION . A T S ay
1 ¥ 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE A yhYY 44 1
2 ¥ 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. IR UNT hInar 74 (73) 1
3 ¥ 263-05003 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER b Ny hIna74 (D
4 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AT YNIFIY (2)
5 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 oA+ Jh 5/16-24 (2)
6 SQ-1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-7" VI3 (1
7 * 263-00103 BED PLATE NI IR Y 1
8 100-04307 BED SLIDE AN UL4 1
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING AN PR N R 1

10 S$8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=5 2

11 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE k -nty 1

12 100-37406 OIL SHIELD RUBBER IF -N Y T A 1

13 01 225-52400 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER BENTT BT D27 74 1

14 01 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-A1-p 73 1

15 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 Fn2Y 11/64-40 L=12 2

16 $S8-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 Y523 9/40 L=7.5 2

17 S§-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 YA¥52Y" 9/40 L=7.5 2

18 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t7%y° 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

19 TA-0950806~R0O  RUBBER PLUG hALY 1

20 02 M6093-350-AAS  RESISTANCE PACK AS ASM. FAIUN ITASII 1

21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER LY AN ANV AL 1

22 100-31904 GASKET N VAR A VAR k] 1

23 100-32001 NYLON CAP VLV A VAR S S WA 1

24 S8-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAat 2 11/64-40 L=9 3

25 01 SS-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA3Y 3/16-28 L=12 1

26 $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa°2¥° 11/64-40 L=9 4

27 03 M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FAa9N 7 ALYR 1

28 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7 I/h ¥-7 1

29 01 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 tI¥ " % 5X10.5X1 1

30 01 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 N b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

31 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). TVE NN 1(Yay) 1

32 05 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). T v b 3(vay) 1

33 03 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE ni14 1

34 04 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥a3F2947-4(16) 1

35 05 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL b Iy Fa94-H(16) 1

36 03 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE VR 1

37 03 M6093-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK ASM. F42YN° YIAFI3 1

NOTE (7%3d)

01..

02..
03...
04..
05..

..FOR LZ~-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

..FOR LZ-2280N-7

.VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS
. .FOR JAPAN

. .FOR EXPORT

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7H

LZ-2280N-7H
fEbic LV R2 S
H A

i H



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
SHE - AAacBiR (3)

NN
‘______________________I

—y

©
w




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. S S Qty _
1 225-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. LPIFYIF(23) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ANEINILE MG D (1)
3 225-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL., LMRET 2(5YT ) (1
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMYEBAT 2(FIa ) (1
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER AN ZI )5 g (1)
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE IS A REEVASZE. (1)
7 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Y MM R (1
8 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FHIN % (1
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER I avh v o-3 vydy (2)

10 A3216-001-00A  RUBBER RING 3" A(7 397) (N

11 B3205-210-000 CUSHION AT S (1)

12 B1148-555-000 SPRING 17 F3-%Y b UM R (1)

13 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch 4bAy (1)

14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ 4bAY 5 (1)

15 RO-0922702-00  RUBBER RING 0y (1)

16 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 [€))

17 225-38904 OIL RESERVOIR BASE LDIFYIFT T ARV (1)

18 RO-0401002-10 0-RING oy (1)

19 225-38706 PACKING ASEINMLL I TV 1

20 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL S SvANI2Y 1

21 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M%3 1/4-40 L=6 2

22 D3162-555-B00  THREAD GUIDE B A4F 4MFI-TE - VM 1

23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAbIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1M VET 14 1

25 $S-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 2

26 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM, ST EVMCE) 1

27 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 4Mavy Fyb (1

28 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F LMFIIIN R (N

29 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hFI-Y #5 (2)

30 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ASESATEVN MUIC bk /D) (1)

31 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 mYyh739h 11/64-40 D

32 SS-6121030-SN  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 7%y 3/16-28 L=10 3



4.MAIN SHAFT - NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
by - gHEEBAGR




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S A Qty _
1 225-05101 MAIN SHAFT Y 1
2 225-05259 THRUST COLLAR ASH. 9y 7 23AMF(J3) 1
3 225-05200 THRUST COLLAR Y9y A5AN Y (1)
4 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 B - FYVST D=20X47 (1)
5 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
[ * 263-05508 OTL SEAL COLLAR AT -W5- T
7 225-05408 SPROCKET Yy 7 270 uryh 1
8 225-05507 HAND WHEEL M RPN 1
9 04 225-06109 BALANCE FYe Yy 1

10 100-08100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY ) IIRAGN 1
1 B1203-227-000-4 MATN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDTA VYT Y FHAER T
12 B1208-552-000-A OIL SEAL AANT-N 1
13 100-08407 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7 {3 1
14 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE Y7 {AEY 3710 14 1
15 * 263-00301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF BI5Y) 1
16 100-08753 TAKE-UP COUNTERWEIGHT ASK, T/ Y IVTAREY 73 1
17 225-05705 TIMING BELT 24IV7T A b 1
18 * 263-04402 PIN Y9y yayyyyzage y 1
19 B1810-552-000 OIL WICK YRY 7 YL MARY ayy 1
20 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING ()07 1
21 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 M3y 15/64-28T=10.5 I
22 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IMFFY 15/64-28 L=11 1
23 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
24 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ARy 15/64-28 L=15 2
25 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 SS-7681650-1P SCREW 9/32-28 T=16 Y73y 9/732-28 L=16 I
27 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
28 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
29 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 2
30 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
31 5S-1090930-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=8.% 5577 9764-40 1=8.6 3
32 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A7AMY D=14,72 W=12 /3 1
33 02 225-51568 HAND WHEEL ASM. N ITAR(I3R) 1
34 02 225-51550 HAND WHEEL COMPL. MR I AR(EYT W) (n
35 02 M4007-110-0AB MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y9 39 MIFE 4 B 43 (1)
36 02 W4007-110-0AK MAGNET FITTING BASE X ASH, YR MIFE L AR (@)
37 02 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 1=15 (2)
38 02 $S-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t53¥° 11/64-40 L=12 2
39 02 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% # 2 4.5X10X0.8 2
40 02 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR NF VELT-4 43 1
3| 02 106-04809 SCREW N VX Ar-B- VAR 2
42 225-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. NIF Y IFvImIN (93) 1
43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MNEY & 1
44 03 225-07404 THREAD RACK NIF Y (M 1
45 03 225-07503 NEEDLE ROD nyE Y 1
46 225-08006 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION GUIDE NE 9T X7V X7V 1
47 * 263-00400 CRANK ROD GUIDE sFvImyh Ty 1
48 01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Y =~} BAT 7YY 1
49 01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Y ==} A 7UYS 1
50 01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FUb' Yy ==} A 7OV 1
51 (1) BI905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARTRNG Ty NIV !
52 03 MC-1923007-50 NEEDLE 438 #75 NY(Taryy)438 #75 1
53 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 M52y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
54 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IMF2Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
55 $5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FAT 33 11/64-40 L=9 2
56 SS-4110715-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=7 FA 3y 11764-40 L=T 2
57 03 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IMF2Y" 3/32-56 L=3 1
58 225-09160 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASM. NIF IV & 493 1
59 225-09111 NEEDLE BAR YOKE IV PV o (1
60 225-09202 SHAFT NIF I E A TY (1)
[} 100-13019 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER D=7, NE RN 9T D=T.24 (1
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER D=7. NYF =AM Y4 D=T.24 (1)
63 PS-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN AWy (1
64 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ANt 1
65 * 263-05904 NEEDLE BAR YOKE PRESSER NE YY) A Ay 1
66 * 263-06001 SCREW MNE YT X FINGT 1
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN NE - IV LTI ) 1
68 * 263-01408 SHAFT BUSHING , REAR NIF IYY A AT TyImAaN 1
69 $S-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M3y 3/16-28 L=7 1
70 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1Yy 0.1
71 225-06208 BALANCE V Fvr WV T
72 03 MC-2005F07 -00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 nY 134SUK 70 1
73 03 MDP-500B1000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 nJ DPX5 £10 1
74 03 225-07800 NEEDLE ROD nYE Y 1
75 03 225-07909 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK NI BLMY 1
NOTE (3%32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BT R

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7H
LRzt /s
RMEXER S



5.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1)
gt REBALR (1)
33~36




REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION | A N Qty

1 225-09756 DRIVE LINK ASM. WYAVANL/BRVVICES! 1
2 225-09707 DRIVE LINK YN ANV (1
3 *01 263-07405 LINK TINN AVHYIVIY® A (n
4 %01 263-07504 SHAFT TINN ARV IS (1)
5 ¥01 263-07603 SHAFT TFINN AVHVIVIY IC (1)
6 *01 263-07702 SHAFT TINN ARV Y 7D (1)
7 * 263-06159 SHAFT CONNECTION ASM. NIF 9T A AY IR ¥()3) (1)
8 * 263-06100 SHAFT CONNECTION MIF 9T R AT IR % ()
9 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 TIL3%y" 3/16-28 L=14 (D
10 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 ¥ 4 2 5.1X7.5X0.5 (n
11 * 263-02307 LINK TUNN AYHVIYY (1)
12 01 100-12904 PIN D N7V SN -9V Yy D (1
13 01 100-12607 PIN N7V IR <YtV A (1)
14 01 100-12706 PIN B nY7Y sh -Yvrec v B (1)
15 01 100-12805 PIN C N7y SN -9y C (1)
16 CS-0790720-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZFANOF 73 (D
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
18 $S-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 oyhrE b 9/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
19 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ' IheIRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 (D)
20 225-10051 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. NITVAA(IR) 1
21 225-10002 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM NI7VHA 8
22 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ny7IRYR (D)
23 225-10200 CAM COVER NY7VHA TH (1)
24 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wV¥9%Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
25 01 100-11005 SCREW GEAR A NI7YRA MR A 1
26 01 100-11104 SCREW GEAR B NI7YAA MR B 1
27 01 100-11203 SCREW GEAR C N7YRA AR C 1
28 01 100-11302 SCREW GEAR D NI7YHA MR D 1
29 * 263-00608 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT NITVHAY Y 1
30 100-12201 BUSHING NV AN LY 1
31 100-12417 DRIVE LINK GUIDE A MITVIN 9V I7VE4(A) 1
32 100-12516 DRIVE LINK GUIDE B ISNMUVANEINY 55 21 ¢:)) 1
33 %01 263-01002 PIN A nY79Iyh I JA 1
34 *01 263-01101 PIN B nNY7YuYh ¥t 7B 1
35 ¥01 263-01200 PIN B A7V I 20 1
36 *01 263-01309 PIN D N)7yoyh 3 D 1
37 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY® 1/4-40 L=6 2
38 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 ARy 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
39 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
40 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7AM9F D=10.32 W=12 /3 1
41 CS-103121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7ZM0% D=10.32 W=12 73 1
42 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAXY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 ARy 1/4-40 L=4.2 1
44 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARY* 1/4-40 L=8 1
45 01 100-14009 SCREW GEAR E NT7VHA M AR B 1
46 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch apA7 9.3 1

NOTE (3£&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EBIRE S

- N



6.NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2)

gHR V) AR (2)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ ____ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. [ A S (R Qty _
1 225-12057 BASE ASM. MMF Avava 1(23) 1
2 * 263-06506 BASE MOUNTING PLATE INECINVALZ AN TL 2 e (n
3 * 263-07306 SHAFT JYRN Favtyos ¥ JA (1
4 * 263-02703 NEEDLE POSITION ADJUSTING BASE INEEIVELL (1)
5 * 263-01507 ARM TINN Favbyvy (1)
6 01 100-16517 SHAFT FYNNT #3-1995° 3" 7 B (D) (N
7 01 100-16210 SHAFT IR F3-2995 3 7 B (A) (1
8 01 100-16319 SHAFT FUNNT F3-1995° 3" 7 B (B) (1)
9 01 100-16418 SHAFT JYNR #3-¥¥97 3 7 B (C) (1)

10 100-17168 STOPPER ASH. FUNN FI-2I95 I54Y 73 (1)

11 100-18000 NUT IF-IHY} [€))

12 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFIR A (n

13 100-15360 LEVER ASM. b I T A A (1

14 100-17408 SPRING {F¥A%2- 490 % (n

15 100-17606 0IL SHIELD Y- (1

16 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL AN -F-Y AYM L d-%2- €}

17 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIH A% b % 8.5X12.5X0.3  (3)

18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyHrFYh 15/64-28 (1)

19 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

20 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER S (2)

21 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIH AF F 210.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

22 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch AMAv 9.3 (1

23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 BYH7FYh 15/64-28 (1)

24 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E} 4pAy 2 (1

25 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E 4hAY 4 (1)

26 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ¥3%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 (D

27 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4 2 viy D=8 H=4 (D

28 225-12156 KNOB ASM. JURN F39bY ¥Y3(F3) 1

29 225-12107 KNOB TINKT Favby Jv3 (n

30 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER U - 2pype - (2)

31 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YAL73S" 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

32 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k3% b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

33 * 263-06803 LEVER Faveyhh oun - 1

34 225-12362 SCALE PLATE ASM, JINN A2V (73) 1

35 225-12313 SCALE PLATE TINR" AEY (N

36 * 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. SIS IC E)) (1

37 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 ¥3%y* 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

38 * 263-07157 LEVER ASM. NILFAYIIUN -(3) 1

39 * 263-07108 LEVER NILFAYIIL N - (1)

40 * 263-07207 KNOB NILFAYIYLN 933 (1)

41 * 263-06704 LEVER STOPPER VN =Zhyne - (2)

42 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALIEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

43 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 bI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 (2)

44 100-15105 KEY JUNN FI-EYYII %- 1

45 100-17705 SPRING FI-LVU7 b -bn - AR 1

46 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA XY 3/16-28 L=10 4

47 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhL7%Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

48 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 YALF:Y* 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

49 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER L3¥ B % 10.2X18X1 1

50 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F3IH A¥ 7 310.5X14.5%X0.3 2

51 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER (%2 ] 1

52 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 L% % 3.7X6X1 1

NOTE (&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

EIRE



7.PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS

REZHE-RY

57—S)

AR BEAR

- 34

21

20—

N
N

I |oU||mUI.

49

17—




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1 DPESCRIPTIOGN _________._ [ S S Qty _
1 01 225-47970 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Az (73) 1
2 225-47954 - PRESSER FOOT ASM. A1(23) (1)
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) I (34) (1)
4 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) HI(vI) (1)
5 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Ayree v (1)
6 B1525-582-000  SPRING AHIN % (1
7 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 ()
8 100-21202 FINGER COVER vt kT - (D
9 * 263-07850 HAND LIFTER CAM COMPL. HI7r BA(rYT ) 1

10 * 263-08007 LIFTING LEVER L¥7r 1% 1

11 B1516-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK kX7 1207 1

12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW L¥ 7y aay vy 2

13 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD Ly 75 3380 1

14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM 1S AUV 1

15 B3416-555-000 SWIVEL IVF -& AN 1

16 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 2 ZER R 23 A 1

17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR Ay - 1

18 * 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ik oa % 1

19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR I Fa0vy 3 1

20 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR I 7VIE - 1

21 01 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING I¥T F3-2I0° % 1

22 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHIE ORI 1

23 110-71800 HAND LIFTER A7y bn - 1

24 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFIF UN - VAR 1

25 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET ISE Y 1

26 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN ¥y Wy 1

27 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING AV B 1

28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L Ty bYavE - 1

29 GAK-33041000 KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW (SO VY T & 1

30 GAK-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING SV RN 1

31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF &My 5 I

32 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4 3y D=6.35 H=3 1

33 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIbIEY 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

34 01 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT F3-98 % 1

35 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

36 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 VY D=6.35 H=2.7 1

37 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyyrIve 3/16-32 1

38 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF 4bAY 6 1

39 SS-8151720-SP SCREW PAFS 1

40 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 A%y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1

41 01 225-48671 PRESSER FOOT ASM, L (73) 1

42 225-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI(73) (n

43 225-48614 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) HHI(Y4) (D

44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) HI(vI) (1)

45 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Az Y ()

46 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t5%7° 9/64-40 L=7.5 @)

47 B1525-582-000  SPRING FyIn % (1

48 100-21202 FINGER COVER bt kT AN - (1)

49 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YIk5%y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

50 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASM. 1 ()3) 1

51 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) AFL(VI) (D

52 225-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) (%) (1)

53 100-21103 PRESSER PIN tHzee v (1)

54 225-45404 SAFETY COVER LTS il LU (1)

55 B1525-582-000  SPRING AHIn 3 (1)

56 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t53y" 9/64-40 L=7.5 §))

57 110-71701 NUT AT Favvy 37 Hyb 1

NOTE (3FL)

01....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

iz kD B b



8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS
HEYMRE - VT AKEBR




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ __ ____|] DESCRIPTION _________. by A AL Qty |
1 225-18005 LEVER 179 U - 1
2 225-18104 SHAFT 29 Un -3y 1
3 225-18203 BUSHING F29UN =3 7 A0 1
4 ¥ 263-08353 CONDENSE STOPPER ARM ASM. aVF VAAbYN =97 (73) 1
5 * 263-08403 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER VAR VAL 1
6 * 263-08551 KNOB ASM, vy VAINI(73) 1
7 * 263-08502 KNOB aVF VAINS (1)
8 ¥ 263-08601 ADJUSTING SCREW BASE Favkyry 4 4 (D
9 ¥ 263-08700 ADJUSTING SCREW Favtyzy (1)

10 ¥ 263-08809 STOPPER Favkyiry vyIM A (1)

11 ¥ 263-08908 SHAFT Favkyry 847 (1)

12 ¥ 263-09005 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ¥y 44 ()

13 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

14 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F3IH A% 1 210.5X14.5%X0.3 (1)

15 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

16 263-02000 FEED DIAL LY EERT 1

17 225-19201 ADJUSTING SCREW 179Favty iy 1

18 225-19300 FEED REVERSAL LINK 129AVHVIVY A 1

19 B1114-280-000 PIN (4} 1

20 225-19805 SCALE PLATE A20UN ~AE) 44 1

21 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥Y2E00UN - N 3hY 1

22 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1884 LIV V48 HTIN 1

23 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B YN Y N 2h7 B 1

24 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NITUN - ZpIN 1

25 B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL =N 7 RAT-N 1

26 110-52701 PIN 12) #3vky v v 1

27 B1148-555-000 SPRING 179 F3-%7 v Un ; 1

28 SS-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5xy° 3/16-28 L=18 1

29 WS-0510002-KP  SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 MEF % 5.1X9.2X1.3 1

30 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 YAL5%y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

31 SS-7121410-TP° SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YWb5%y" 3/16-28 L=14 1

32 CS-1031210-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 A3ZMY D=10.32 W=12 73 1

33 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YWb5%y 3/16-28 L=14 1

34 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA iy 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 SS-6121860-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v5%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

36 R0O-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy’ I

37 SD-0600321-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2 Y3y D=6 H=3.2 2

38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyH23Yh 3/16-28 1

39 * 263-03602 FEED VARIABLE ARM B b VALVE Vil 1

40 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L3532y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

41 SS-4120615-SP° SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa 23" 3/16-28 L=6 2

42 01 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER VAV A Sl ) 1

NOTE (&)

OI....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-17,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7 /4



9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

XY BELR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ... . SR aty
1 225-19508 FEED REVERSAL LINK A79avEvYy7 B 1
2 225-19607 TENSION SPRING RACK Lyn Y N 3 1
3 225-19714 FEED BASE A28 4 1
4 S§S-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MA2Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
5 225-19904 FELT 2798 4 Tohb 1
6 225-20001 LINK PAEVE S VI 1
7 * 263-09351 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. FAVeI IV (I3 H) 1
8 02 225-48119 FEED DOG *7Y 1
9 100-26110 FEED BASE SHAFT APV AT 7 1

10 100-26201 SPACER A2I8 49 9 AN -F 2

11 100-26300 FEED ROCKER 1795 1 97 1

12 * 263-03107 LINK SHAFT DAV VARV M 1

13 SD-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2" v3y D=6 H=3.2 2

14 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nYhs+yh 3/16-28 2

15 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t73y" 11/64-40 L=11 1

16 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oy4773% Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

17 S$5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fat 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

18 S§S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YhL72Y 3/16-28 L=14 2

19 §S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vht723° 3/16-28 L=14 1

20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ej 4bAY 3 1

21 CS-1111010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I1.11 W=1 A7 D=11.11 W=10 73 1

22 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7AMy D=11.11 W=10 (1)

23 S§5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 t52y" 1/4-40 L=7 (1)

24 §S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 L=8 2

25 SS-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA 2y 1/8-44 L=6.4 2

26 S§D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 =7 A" v2yT D=9 N=7 2

27 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyis3vh 9/32-28 2

28 S§S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t73y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

29 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAt72y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

30 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b7A323° 11/64-40 L=7 1

31 SS-61110562-TP SCREW oIAr7FE b 2

32 100-26615 FEED ROCKER SHAFT AMNFIVT ) 1

33 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT ZANAZYITFT SIRAAR 1

34 ¥ 263-14500 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO A7) JRIRAN 1

35 100-26706 ECCENTRIC CAM AN A7V HA 1

36 * 263-00509 ROD RIS 1

37 100-26904 SIDE DISC PLATE ANA2Y hh 74 1

38 01 B1609-804-A00 BUSHING A7) N TV 1

39 01 B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING A2y N TYvy 1

40 01 B1609-804-C00 BEARING A7) N TV 1

41 01 B1609-804-D00 BEARING 1Y N 7Yy 1

42 01 B1609-804-E00 BEARING A2y N 7Y 1

43 * 263-03206 CONNECTING ROD AANKIIV I HIhy 1

44 100-27100 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ANA2Y 97 1

45 225-20209 FEED DRIVING ROCKER A7) F3-vy44 1

46 * 263-03404 PLATE A A7 VFavEy {754 1

47 100-27506 STOPPER PLATE A7) F3-¥944 A3z 1

48 100-27407 PLATE B A7y F3-¥y44 74 B 1

49 * 263-03503 FEED VARIABLE SHAFT APINAYY 1

50 100-28801 BUSHING 7Y NVAYY 7 A 1

51 * 263-03701 FEED VARIABLE ARM C LML M 1

52 100-29619 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK A79FavedRe h71° 2

53 B1653-470-000 PIN /0 e A 1

54 B1646-555-000 TENSION SPRING LI Y AR 1

5b S§§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YAt532y 3/16-28 L=14 1

56 WP-0450846-SP WASHER (S50 3] 2

57 100-29304 REVERSE FEED LIMITER ¥ Y740093- 3 hty 1

58 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t52y° 11/64-40 L=11 1

59 02  225-45107 FEED DOG bd) 1

60 SS-81560710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA2Y" 15/64-28 L=T 2

61 225-48804 FEED DOG A7) 1

NOTE (&)

01, ...SELECTIVE PARTS

02....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

BT
frrtick Y RE3



10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS
T - SRR

10



REF.NO_ _ NOTE __ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. |- N A Qty _
1 03 225-25059 HOOK COMPL., RIGHT AVrYIT Y R 1
2 225-25877 HOOK COMPL, V avrya oV 1
3 03  225-26677 HOOK COMPL. V (PLASTIC HOOK) IVIYa GV (7 FRFI N R) 1
4 03 225-26578 HOOK COMPL. V (HARD POINT) AVTIT OV(n-N ¥ {Vh) 1
5 03 225-25257 HOOK COMBINATION (HARD POINT) BV B (A} K 4V 1
6 03 225-25752 AOOK ASM. (PLASTIC) INTIT G (T° FAFITH ¥) T
7 03 225-25968 ROTATING HOOK V ASM. YhdT ¥V (n
8 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V YN RV (1}
9 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S yEh WAIV-S (1)

10 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW UFY YAYL bAFY (2)

11 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V 122E3% D

12 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW Y748 bRy (1}

13 225-26008 INNER HOOK V TFHYV (1)

14 $8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2y 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

15 $8-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PA2Y° 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

16 100-31300 HOOK SHAFT APl 1

17 100-31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING BYYT IR A 1

18 100-31516 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING Ay 7340 B 1

19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP ANy JABEN B 74 1

20 100-31714 GASKET AT JAN B N yxy 1

21 235-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER ZZ KIS 1

22 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%Y* 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 $S-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M2y 1/4-40 L=8 4

24 $8-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v53y° 1/4-40 L=7 2

25 $8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 P23y 15/64-28 L=7 3

26 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 233" 15/64-28 L=8 |

27 SB-1095301-00 BEARING D=9.52X22.22 At FYVS D=9 .52X22.22 1

28 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 A%y 1/4-40 L=8 2

29 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA3Y 1/4-40 L=8 2

30 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fat 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2

31 SS-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fa 2y 11/64-40 L=9 T

32 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW ayy MRy 1

33 110-15906 OIL WICK EY INIMARY 2YY 1

34 B1307-155-040 GEAR ASM. LARGE IANINT RN A4 43 1

35 02 225-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASM. &b vr-2(73) 1

36 02 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING R A (1)

37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL, Frevr-2 vy (1)

38 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT IRY 7 YIARD 1

39 198-00903 LC-601-1/ LATCH LEVER LC-601-1/39FLn" - 1

40 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/59% 1

41 198-01307 SMS-801-B/ SETSCREW PICK-UP SMS-801-B/pA%Y° ¥v3 1

42 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/59FX7° Vv 1

43 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/59f¢° v 1

44 198-01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-604-B/F39yn" % 1

45 198-01505 SMS-608-B/ TENSION SCREW SMS-608-B/Favy3y 1

46 198-01604 SHS-609-B/ SETSCREW TENSION SP SHS-609-B/FAxY" FITIM % 1

47 01 100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A AY N -n Y ALA 1

48 01 100-30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B % JN -n2 AT AB 1

49 01  100-30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C Y I -no v AC 1

50 01 100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D Y N A2 AT AD 1

51 03 110-79506 FRONT SCREW JEY 7 NIMARYS 1

52 225-23708 BUSHING A EANE MY} 1

53 * 263-09708 SHAFT VAVANE S 1

54 225-23906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YEY Y 1

55 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. 22 L S EVIUE 1

56 225-96704 BOBBIN S Fevs 1

57 100-30211 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SRY 7 FHARN 1

58 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B AT I -A AT B 1

59 03 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE V714 1

60 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V Y714V 1

61 100-30310 BUSHING, REAR SR GIYIARR 1

62 100-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET YRS 7 A7 uhYh 1

63 RG-0360802-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1

64 03  235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-S4 yFh VAYIV-S4 1

NOTE (#:32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

02....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,

LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7
03....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

N

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281IN-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7TH
T A TR



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

RarihBEER

23
54

0 —NBHN

—_—

\
7

/




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______ _ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SR A S Qty |
1 225-31156 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. 9y r%ahan 477 (43) 1
2 225-31206 0IL SUPPLY PIPE JEY 4 ¥aban {7 1
3 * 263-11605 DISTRIBUTOR VAL 1
4 225-31552 FELT ASM. AY2ITIAR(F3) 1
5 * 263-11902 FELT PRESSER AvYay7zAbAtc 1
[ 275-31909 GASKET KRRV N y%y T
7 * 263-12009 OIL TUBE Favapy 1
8 100-35301 BUSHING ®UTOIN =T IAAN 1
9 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A" 11/64-40 L=5 1

10 B1301-555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT A5y g 1

11 T00-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR ¥ Y7 IN MR 1

12 100-35004 PUMP DRIVING GEAR A YT OOV - AR A 1

13 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 707V Y- AYIHF 1

14 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 709y - A¥IN R 1

15 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7° 7V %- 1

16 T00-37109 OIL REGULATING SCREW ARIVI- FI-¥IRS° 1

17 01 B3538-112-000 0IL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AvYay ne {70 A 1

18 101-25904 0IL TANK KRRV 1

19 * 263-04501 0IL REGULATING SCREW AV7" aYavFatty 3y 1

20 B2616-372-000 SPRING I3 1

21 B3565-771-000 OIL FELT GUIDE JIAN TV 1

22 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 bA3Y* 15/64-28 L=7 1

23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

24 SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-77 VIR 1

25 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 L=11 2

26 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 A%y 1/4-40 L=4 .5 2

27 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A% 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

28 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7" Vuryay 1

30 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2

31 NS~6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 Y777k 15/64-28 1

32 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1

33 01 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE L AVF2-7 0.33

34 SQ-1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW £2-7° VIR 2

35 5S-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 A" 33 11/64-40 L=14 2

36 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7 VVEYRY 1

37 BT-0600402-EA 0IL TUBE f1-7 0.3

38 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA° 3 11/64-40 L=5 1

39 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

40 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANIT 73 1

41 B3501-555-0A0 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. ¥2-2 ¥ v7 B{ 73 1

42 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥2-25 V7 MIYI14 (1)

43 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT YUY pE1-an {7 IR F (1)

44 B3506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT pekz-anc {70 YRS (1)

45 B3501-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ¥1-25 V7 A (1)

46 B3507-555-000 OIL PUMP IMPELLER PN M

47 B3508-555-000 0IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER PRI ARIIAA (1)

48 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 Fa* 23y M3X0.5 L=10 (3)

49 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER MEE B R M3 (3)

50 NM-6030000-0E NUT M3X0.5 uyhsryh M3X0.5 132 (3)

51 B3502-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER ¥1-2F V7 74 (3)

52 SE-4301031-SR SCREW Ay7° 44p3y° 3X10 (5)

53 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL 1

54 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.2

55 01 225-32550 0IL REGULATING VALVE ASM. AN2VIIFIGELN VI3 1

56 225-32501 0IL REGULATING VALVE AEVE EVAZEN] (D

57 MAZ-02607000 WIPER LINK JOINT AN =YY% § (1)

58 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TURBE I AvFa-7 (0.18)

59 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LAYF2-7 (0.14)

60 106-23601 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW )3y Favreyiy (1)

61 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Uy FIN 11/64-40 g

62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 37520 M (2)

63 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

NOTE (#E2)

Ol....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

fErsiz kYRR B,



13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS

ERERY H UKERMR

33

30

o



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION ________._._ [ AP S AU Qty _
1 225-64157 THREAD FEEDER ASM. YILh IR IVIF(II) 1
2 295-64256 FITTING BASE COMPL. YPARIYVR Y MIIELA(YT ) (1)
3 225-64454 FEED LEVER COMPL, AL IR L) (1D
4 225-64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT VAL A NS A (n
5 225-64801 LINK SN TN/ (1
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING IVHIUN ~N X (1)
7 225-65303 STOPPER 798y Abyn - (D
8 225-65402 SHAFT hIVYY IFYY S (D
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER SAND A PZANS T (1)

10 225-65659 PLATE VR IFIN Y (Fya Y) (1)

11 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. NIV (PyTY) (1)

12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER VADZ A ) (D

13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN VA VoAl SN 5 14l (1)

14 B2560-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITY LIFL Y (D

15 B2626-372-000  SPRING MAZ F3-%Y ITIN R (D

16 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZIN - APIRAL" Y (n

17 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YILNED N RAY (1

18 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA° 3y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)

19 RE-0900000-KO  E-RING 9 Ef &4y 9 (D

20 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eb 4bAy 3 (2)

21 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ¥ %y D=6.35 H=2.4 (N

22 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IVeIFy 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

23 SD-0481451-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4,80 H=14.5 4 v3y D=4.8 H=14.5 (1)

24 NS-6080340-SP  NUT 1/8-44 oYhrIYh 1/8-44 (1)

25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

26 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyh7#Yh 3/16-28 (N

27 SS-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IheI2Y° 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)

28 CS-0640863-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 Z5AM7 D=6.35 W=8 (1

29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. PVR IYLY-NIIILR (YT Y) 1

30 225-65105 WIRE 798y 94~ 1

31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. ANIN —AR(IYT W) 1

32 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FA°32Y° bAZ M3 L=8 4

33 $S-6090540-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v5%y" 9/64-40 L=5 2

34 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nYArE Wb 9/64-40 L=5.5 2

35 $S-9110620-TP  SCREW nIArE Wb 2

36 225-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE AbyN 18 H AN 1

37 01 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP 57" Wy 1

38 01 SS-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 AT 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ-2280N-7-00

Fav¥al

LZ-2280N-7-00/8



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

HEh#E Y BER




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S Qty |
1 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. NI (I3) 1
2 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK LA VAU VANV IGEY) 1
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ Y2h7Y Z4IF(23) 1
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER X v 2E0) ZL9FUN - (0
5 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE X Y2E0Y ZAYFE 4 (1)
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YIR0Y Z4IFT (1)
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X YR Z4VEN % (N
8 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH Y4031 9F (1)
9 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE I{IUALIF 14 (1

10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ y7hr) 2 yFhn - (D

I1 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT (AVEVZIAY (2)

12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 27V ¥¥7 ya-§- (1.5)

13 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 Fa 33y M4 L=6 (1)

14 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 A2y M4X0.7 L=8 (D

15 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 Fat a3y M3 L=15 (2)

16 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER 7Y Y- 14 1

17 B1213-372-000  SCREW IYR Y IR MARY 1

18 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb AhAY 4 2

20 RE-1200000-K0  E-RING 12 EF 44y 12 1

21 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2.6 v3¥ b 3 16X24X2.6 1

22 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 V2y D=7.94 H=15 1

23 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhrII 15/64-28 1

24 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN IV Y UF ey 1

00



15.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

T A 7N —BR

O




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _PART NO. ________1] DESCRIPTION_ _________._ S S Qty _
1 225-61757 WIPER ASM. 74 -(43) 1
2 225-61856 WIPER BASE ASM. DEEON N o O ML (1)
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE 74N —N A4 (D
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK 1 yin -0v7 (1) (1)
5 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN =YV BIAe Y (2)
6 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. g4n =)y B(Ay1 W) (D
7 225-61906 WIPER LINK 74N -Yvs B (1)
8 102-08858 WIPER LINK ASM. 2 4N -9y (2) 73 (1)
9 D2107-490-D00  PIN AN -DVD YA Y (1)

10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT g4N =)y (1)

11 225-61708 WIPER 2 (1

12 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed 2hAY 3.2 (2)

13 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 39 4 % 3.7X8X1 (2)

14 $5-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 YAXY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

15 225-62052 SOLENOID ASM. y{n = 24h (73) 1

16 225-62102 WIPER BASE 4N -8 { (1

17 225-62201 WIPER LINK 74N =97 A (1)

18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VRIS E N (1

19 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 74N T A A (1)

20 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74NV 1A B (1)

21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 2R 2 Ve (1)

22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING 74NN R (D

23 110-72709 WIPER COVER 2L (1)

24 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 4N =YV IAN I (1)

25 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR VAN -V rhs- (1)

26 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT b Vavasy (2)

27 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH FYE VI{YF (1)

28 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2%V ¥%y7 AMya-v (1.5)

29 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b o-F vEY 17-0.16 Ym0 (0.1)

30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayHrFI 11/64-40 (1)

31 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2%y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)

32 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT XY M3X0.5 L (4)

33 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 F4° 2% M3X0.5 L (1)

34 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 NMEP % 3.1X5.9 (4)

35 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 v B % 3.2X7X0. (1)

36 SS-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t73%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (n

37 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA" 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

38 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 vxy D=6 H=2.7 1

39 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhr#I 11/64-40 1

Payal



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILTHREBMR

_______________________________________________________________________ Qty
1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. IMAFYIF(I3) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER INATE Y 4 (1)
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1ha5k v 1 (D
4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1M 4597 B (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMAFE -I% 7 (1
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AN EAFYT AT (2)
7 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP IMATE -¥YY7° (N
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN e VL] (2)
9 119-66504 SPOOL REST LV (2)

10 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SEVIEM (2)

11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER ISt (2)

12 B3317-704-000 NUT IMAFH - PAFTD (n

13 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3# (2)

14 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (20 B (2)

15 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 33Y M5 L=14 (2)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7Fy M5 (2)

17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £33y’ M6 L=15 (2)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh M5 (2)

19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFITN (3)



17. CP PANEL COMPONENTS
CPARIVEHR

REF. NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . __ SR N A ay _
1 01 225-50602 BRACKET 57 a7 ryh 1
2 01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
3 02 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
4 02 WTr-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NI%$ % D=5.3 2
5 01 S88-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 vit5%3" 3/16-28 L=9 2
6 01 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER 13258 3 VST T 2
NOTE (7£32) 01....FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7,
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-17 LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7H
02....PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH CPn ZAEMRN -Y

THE CP PANEL



18.BELT COVER COMPONENTS
)V N AN —E6R

REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO, __ DESCRIPTILON_ _________ .t v 2% LA aty
1 225-35017 BELT COVER A N MR -A 1
2 225-35108 BELT COVER B A MAN - B 1
3 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD N MNIAT - IF2- 1
4 100-39659 BELT COVER PRESS PLATE AN - TFAE I3 1
5 $S5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fn 2¥ 15/64-28 L=9 3
6 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t737" 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
7 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 732y D=4.8 L=2b 1
8 WP-0501016-SC ~ WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% & % 6X10.5X1 1
9 01 225-35462 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. yvou{y i I3 1

10 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. JvIuHY 3 3 (1)

11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L3 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (1)

NOTE (¥E3d) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS W B SCER L



19.0IL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - TR

1 235-02651 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 5899 (73) 1
2 225-34010 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 54%) (1)
3 100-38107 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 7754 A N Y%y (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 7" 130 A (4)
5 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL v 77 MMFVyE (1)
6 110-24510 BRACKET L¥ 7FRAFY 2N IS (N
7 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD e¥ 7733y 7 (1)
8 110-24106 SPRING e T MMFYm % (1)
9 B1115-850-000  RUBBER PLUG A48 T A (1)
10 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING VA (1)
11 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW ’5A%Y M8 L=10 (D
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyNrIvh M6 132 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 PARS (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 ayhrE Wb (1
15 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 ayhrE Wb (2)
16 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EX AbA7 10 (D
17 225-34101 0IL RESERVOIR BASE 7758 %) ¥ 1
18 B3421-555-000  KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ey 7 AYE - 1
19 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET VAbAY 1
20 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. b 7544 43 1
21 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE ¥ 77 1% (1)
22 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ 7744 AN - (D
23 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE RQD (S AN S A (1
24 110-24403 RUBBER t¥ 77 1A (n
25 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L 7714451 (1

™S A



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2286N

LZ—-2286N = 5

27

I R

42

&

Yy ®

R

9~12-50

38

arr



REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________. Loy Ao 4. Qty _
1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE YR 1
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A NI7UHA A 1
3 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. YE-RE1-MIT Y 1
4 225-85806 WORM WHEEL HUB Th-hE1-n7 (1)
5 100-43412 WORM WHEEL k- A0 (1)
6 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 YIL3:y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 (3)
7 225-85707 SHAFT NI7VEYN TV S 1
8 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAXY® 11/64-40 L=4 1
9 *01 225-27006 WORM A Th-AA 1

10 *01 225-27105 WORM B 4-AB 1

11 *01 225-27204 WORM C 7-AC 1

12 %01 225-27303 WORM D A-4D 1

13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD NY7yEYR 1

14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE N7IYN 7YH 1

15 01 B2502-280-B0A FEED CAM ROLLER FIA70HL 20 (& 4) A 1

16 01 B2502-280-BOB  FEED CAM ROLLER F)A703h 20 (& 1) B 1

17 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER FIX79%h 20 (2 4) C 1

18 01 B2502-280-BOD  FEED CAM ROLLER X420 hAan 4 4 1

19 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER FIA7VhAanat 4 1

20 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 4

21 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAXY* 1/4-40 L=8 1

22 SS-8660970-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=8.5 1

23 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. TJINAN AEV3 1

24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION FURN AE) (1)

25 * 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. FUNN AEVNIIFLA (YT ) (1)

26 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 L9532y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

27 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. AHI(I3) 1

28 03 100-55069 PRESSER A ASM. AT A 23 (D

29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER A HIvE A (1)

30 100-21004 PRESSER UPPER I vI (1)

31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A I Y A $))

32 B1525-582-000  SPRING HIN 2 (n

33 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L3:xy° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1

34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 1k k2 hn - (n

35 03 225-81508 FEED DOG 179 1

36 02 M6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. 429N VALY 1

37 03 M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM, F429N° Y7 AFS3 1

38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 243V =¥ B 1

39 04 MAB-109000B0 TAPING FOOT F-7" 9L (73) 1

40 MAB-109000A0 TAPING PRESSER ASM. F-7" 95H3x (73) (1)

41 225-45404 SAFETY COVER 1k 1 hn - @)

42 03 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H1(73) 1

43 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Hz(vI) (1)

44 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) I (34) (1)

45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER b k1IN - (D)

46 100-21103 PRESSER PIN vy (1)

47 B1525-582-000  SPRING HInt (n

48 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)

49 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YIL52y" 11/64-40 L=14 3

NOTE (i&d)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LZ-2286N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-2286NT

BRI &
LZ-2286N-TH
Rz k) R2 D
LZ-2286NTH

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N,

FRMA DRI, LZ-2280N BT,

-~



21.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2285N (1)

LZ-2285N BEHE (1)




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _______1] DESCRIPTION_ _________. (A S S Qty _
1 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER 7-X YIRVHNT - 1
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. IVEE S 1
3 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG MY D=18.7 L=16 1
4 MC-1923F08-00 NEEDLE 438SUK 80 nY 438SUK 80 1
5 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM NI7UHA 1
6 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL, YE-AE{-ATYT Y 1
7 225-85707 SHAFT NI7IOYN FUHI 1
8 %01 225-27006 WORM vE-4 1
9 %01 225-27105 WORM k-4 1

10 %01 225-27204 WORM A-4 1

11 %01 225-27303 WORM E-A 1

12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD MY7IRYN 1

13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE A7 TYH 1

14 01 B2502-280-B0A  FEED CAM ROLLER FIA29HA a0 (& 1) A 1

15 01 B2502-280-B0OB  FEED CAM ROLLER X795 an (& 1) B 1

16 01 B2502-280-BOC  FEED CAM ROLLER 2J%79h5 10 (& 4{) C 1

17 01 B2502-280-BOD FEED CAM ROLLER RJE7VHAan 24 1

18 01 B2502-280-BOE  FEED CAM ROLLER APV HAInA 4 1

19 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 4

20 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 1

21 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 M32¥ 1/4-40 1=-8.5 1

22 225-92653 BASE ASM. MF AVIYR 1(I3) 1

23 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE TIMN F3-2I95° I74F A (1)

24 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 LIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE PYAF AVIYA 4 DIVFLA (1)

26 * 263-01507 ARM JINN FA-RIOT (D

27 * 263-07306 SHAFT FIAN FaVEIIF I 7 (A) (1)

28 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

29 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER (2200 3 (2)

30 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER F39 49 ¥ 310.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

31 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 Ch ApAv 9.3 (D

32 01 100-16210 SHAFT TIPN F3-¥995 7 B (A) (1

33 01 100-16319 SHAFT YN F3-%Y95° 3" 7 B (B) (1

34 01 100-16418 SHAFT UMM #3-%995 7 B (C) (n

35 01 100-16517 SHAFT 7IMN F3-2¥95 5 7 B (D) (1)

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uYh7#yh 15/64-28 €))

37 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. 7INN F3-2YYF 274Y I3 (1

38 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Eb 4bA7 2 (1

39 100-18000 NUT IF-IHYh (D

40 100-18109 NUT STOPPER I7-IFIRD A (D

41 100-15360 LEVER ASM. I AR E (D

42 RE-0400000-K0O  E-RING 4 Eb AbAY 4 (1

43 100-17606 0IL SHIELD MAT-N (n

44 $S-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 tI%y" 9/64-40 L=5 (D

45 225-90061 SCALE ASM. TINMN AEY (73) 1

46 225-86200 SCALE NI7VAEY (1

47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE TINN AEY MIY{R (1

48 S$S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 v5%y* 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

49 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9,5 53y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (N

50 $S-6110510-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 L=5 v533* 11/64-40 L=5 1

51 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4. 8X8.4X0.8 t5% ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

52 02 MAM-097000A0 FAGOTTING FELLER TTTIRIERR - 23 1

53 MAM-09700BAO FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. 77T Ih YINREMA - /3 1

54 $S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ARy 11/64-40 L=7 2

55 S$S-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALI3Y 11/64-40 L=14 3

56 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY 11/64-40 L=4 1

NOTE (7E&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE S

Fad ARt 1.7-2280N

A.Auo Y Ar A voey ~&T LLOVIS -

a0

B
e BT SCER &

AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

L]



92. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285N (2)
LZ-2285N ®BEs (2)

R



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S aty _
1 01 225-91564 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Fr(s3) 1
2 225-91101 FINGER GUARD k- (1
3 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ML 4 ey (1)
4 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT Mz y2 3w (n
5 225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Ay (2)
6 T00-63303 PIN A4 (2)
7 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER Hrvy (n
8 100-63501 PIN HIvs (n
9 100-63600 SPRING o7 A3 (2)

10 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 A%y 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)

TT SS-7ITITIO-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YWeSEy 11/64-40 L=10.5 2)

12 $5-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oYhs7HE Wk 1/8-40 L=6.3 (1)

13 WP-0220300-SC WASHER (5525 (2)

14 02  225-91663 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Hr(s3) 1

15 225-91101 FINGER GUARD ak y -N (1)

16 55-6580752-TP SCREW " T78-20 L=7 IYi77FE WF 178-40 L=6.3 @3]

17 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT I YA ey (1)

18 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT b ANDZ IS (1)

19 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM s (2)

20 100-63303 PIN AFree (2)

21 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER T ¢))]

22 100-63501 PIN HIvF vy (D

23 100-63600 SPRING AT N % (2)

24 $S-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 M3 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)

25 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

26 225-90301 LEVER TIVRELN = T

27 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Ya-7° F AN F(33-) 1

28 225-90400 FEED CAM FUhA 1

29 225-90509 SHAFT KVhA VN -3 ) 1

30 100-63808 WORM VBN - UR-4 1

31 100-64004 FEED DOG TR 1

32 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT NIV 1

33 100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK YO vl 1

34 100-64301 BALL JOINT A -V avh A 1

35 100- 64400 BALL JOINT B ¥ -V aivh B 1

36 T00-64608 FEED REGULATOR LV S ERTE VA I

37 100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT AIVAAY 7 1

38 100-65001 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT MVhA 0-3-3" 7 1

39 03  B2502-280-00A FEED CAM ROLLER 3%79%h 0 A 1

03  B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER 34794 a0 B 1
03 B2502-280-00C TEED CAN ROLLER F7X7V%% ag C 1
03  B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER 32X 7Yhhan 1

CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 Z7AMF D=10.32 W=12 73 1

NS-6150430-SP
SD-0601051-SP

NUT 15/64-28
HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13

oyh7}yh 15/64-28
& v3¥" D=6 H=10.5

WP-0612066-SP
WP-0612066-SP
NS-6150430-SP
WP-0621016-SH
NM-6060001-SE

WASHER 6. TXTTX2
WASHER 6.1X11X2
NUT 15/64-28
WASHER

NUT M6

| ER RN Y]
vy b 3 6.1X11X2
uyh71Jh 15/64-28
|24 )

Ay M6 132

S5-7T1T410-SP
CS-1031210-SH
§§-9661120-Cp
§5-9661120-CP
S5-8660610-TP

SUREW T1/64-40 L=14

THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5

SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

ey 11764-40 L=14
Z3AN0Y D=10.32 W=12 73
oyh7E Wk 1/4-40 L=10.5
uyhrE W 1/4-40 L=10.5
ARy 1/4-40

SS5-8660610-TP

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

L=6
M27" 1/74-40 L=6
L=6

$5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40
100-43461 WORM WHEEL ASM. E-AK N 73

225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM. YUy 7 ¥avan {7 (43)

225-90806 01L SUPPLY PIPE YUy 7 ¥agan 47 (1)
T00-35509 RUBBER JOINT ¥1-IN AT TR (D
B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT X1-IN° 47" T AIE T (2)
100-65209 CAM OIL PIPE ha¥a-an 47

B3554-481-000 HOLDER MWW 1-1 N 470 Hx

SS-4110915-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=9

Fa 33 11/64-40 L=9

WP -0501016-3D
S§8-6121210-Sp

WASHER bXT0.5XT
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12

73 A7 % 5X10.5X1
L7%y" 3/16-28 L=12

Nguooagoaoaooaoaaaoiaaaaalas soasonles s s s s
MO WR TR OO0 IO LIRS O W 00 -3 T U1 o bo rd O

CQ-5006000-00 OIL WICK sy 0
€Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0
225-93107 BELT COVER MTYHA A
SS-4120615-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 5T 3/16-28 =6
225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M3y ¥ -3 E
NOTE (7:3) 01....NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO iz k> THEAES
DESTINATIONS
02....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS R B U &
03....SELECTIVE PARTS B &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LRUAOE G, L2-2280NL BT,



23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2281N(-7)

LZ-2281N(—7) B H#R 5
FOR LZ-2281NB

LZ-2281NBH

FOR LZ-2281NA

LZ-2281NAH

o™~
(37]

5]

24

/)7
- =
- @‘ o~ »/mw S b\um,\,
Q //wn|l.| bt ge Sty v




REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ | R S A Qty _
1 225-40769 SCALE PLATE ASM. TINN AR (73) 1
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE TUAN AEY (1)
3 ¥ 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. TINN ARINIIFLR(YT Y) (1)
4 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t3%y° 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. M7V Bh (73) 1
6 225-42500 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM NVIET (1)
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD MY7YIYR (1)
8 225-10200 CAM COVER NT7VHA 74 (1)
9 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W93y 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AHI(s3) 1

11 100-45060 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A I¥1 A 73 (1)

12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER e ka1 - (1)

13 01 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE N4 1

14 01 225-40009 FEED DOG .4 1

15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. AL(r3) 1

16 225-46816 PRESSER ,UPPER HI(vI) (1)

17 100-21202 FINGER COVER kI - (D

18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE nNI1A 1

19 02 225-48119 FEED DOG . 4) 1

20 03 M6093-350-AAL  RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. F4a9n° ¥7 ALIR 1

21 225-41106 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 17 Favty¥ 1

22 225-40207 SCALE PLATE 179 Un —~ ARV{4 1

23 110-71909 FEED DIAL A79% 4% 0 1

24 225-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL FAvLIRe Y9714 1

25 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD AMEIY VurIhy 1

26 B1608-555-0A0 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASHM. AMFIVIF 73 1

27 B1608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM A AEIVYF (1)

28 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v3%y* 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1

29 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyhsiyh 9/32-28 1

30 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E MIYy 4 -3 E 1

31 03 M6093-350-AAS RESISTANCE PACK AS ASH. F429n° ¥7ASI3 1

32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE A7VFa9eI A1 74 (BYAYA4 1

33 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b3 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

34 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 wWb3%y 11/64-40 L=14 1

NOTE (x:2) 01....FOR LZ-228INB LZ-2281NB
02....FOR LZ-2281NA LZ-2281NAfH
03....FOR LZ-2281N-7 LZ-2281N-7H

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING
TO DESTINATIONS

L & Y EEEY

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LEUADE R IE, LZ-2280N H£E T,

AO



24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2288N (1)
LZ—-2288N S HIS (1)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR R A Qty _
1 225-72853 POSITION CHANGE BASE ASM. MAFAYIVA £ (73) 1
2 ¥ 263-19103 NEEDLE POSIT10N CHANGE BASE MAFAY VA { (1)
3 225-72903 FITTING PLATE PIMF AVIAYR L MYYI(R (1)
4 225-73307 CHANGING STOPPER EMEYAYITZI N (1)
5 * 263-12306 ADJUSTING ARM TJINN FavtyvF (n
[} 225-73505 PACKING S ASVIEVEVEIZ S VAEE Y] (1)
7 ¥ 263-07306 SHAFT JYMN F29LY97 ¥ 7 (A) (1)
8 100-15360 LEVER ASM. b N RS A (1)
9 01 100-16210 SHAFT TIMN F3-¥997° 3" 7 B (A) (1)

10 01 100-16319 SHAFT JYPN F3-¥997° 3" 7 B (B) (1)

T 0T I00-T6418 SHAFT JYPN F3-¥997 3 7 B (C) GO

12 01 100-16517 SHAFT TIMN F3-¥395° 3 7 B (D) (1)

13 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. JUMN FA-¥YI7 274 I3 (1

14 100-17408 SPRING {FA%2- AYM % (1)

15 100-17606 0IL SHIELD NN (1)

16 TO0-18000 NUT I7-Y7I9F [@))

17 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFIR A (1

18 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ¥ty avhva-3 (1)

19 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL YN -F-% YN b 2-%2- (1)

20 B2608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL YIp -F-¥ MV L I-%2- (1)

71 WAT-02T06000 SPRING N FZEFIN 7 (n

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrFyh 15/64-28 (1)

23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr3yh 15/64-28 (1)

24 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Clr 4b2A7 9.3 (1)

25 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Ef" 4pA7-2 (1)

76 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EF AMAT 4 n

27 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H= 4 & vxy D=8 H=4 (1)

28 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhsyFE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 (1)

29 $S-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 €53y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

30 $8-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

3T WP-T1020616-SD WASHER 157335283 (2)

32 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3h 4% b 2 8.5X12.5X0.3 (3)

33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F3h 4% b 210.5X14.5X0.3 (1)

34 225-73182 SCALE MOUNTING ASM. IR AEY (F3) 1

35 225-73174 SCALE FITTING PLATE TJUNN AEY NI 14 (1)

35 725-73018 SCALE TUNN FEY @)

37 $5-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.5 t73y" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

38 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. T-MIPAAN - Oy 9) 1

39 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. MAFAYIGLN - (32 9) 1

40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER MAF AVITLN - (1)

41 S5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YWt7%y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

42 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 e3¥ A % 3.7X8X1 (2)

43 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER UN - Zbype - (2)

44 225-12602 KNOB MAF AYITLN -9¥3 (D

45 225-68109 CAM COVER HA A - 1

15 725-68208 CAN COVER PACKING FEIN = 1~ 9%y T

47 $8-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 A%y 3/16-28 L=10 4

48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE 14 1

49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING YR A% A yRY 1

50 WP-1021016-SD WASHER t7¥ F % 10.2X18X1 1

51 WZ-T0520T0-KP WAVED WASHER FIF &F # #10.5X14.5X0.3 Z

52 WP-1020616-SD WASHER (S22 i 1

53 $8-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 L33y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

54 225-12107 KNOB JYPN Favty I3 1

55 02 S$8-4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 N %y 3/16-28 L=14 1

56 02 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9.2XT.3 MEFF % 5.1X9.2XT.3 T

57 02 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% b % 5X10.5X1 1

58 03  M6094-350-AAL RES1STANCE PACK AL ASM. F4I9N° YIALIR 1

59 04  M6094-350-AAF RES1STANCE PACK AF ASM. FIAIN I AFS3 1

NOTE (#:32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

02....FOR LZ-2288N-7

03....FOR LZ-2288N-7
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING
TO DESTINATIONS

04....FOR LZ-2288N-7
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING
TO DESTINATIONS

BIREE &

LZ-2288N-7H
LZ-2288N-7H
LRz & > TRAE T

LZ-2288N-7
LR ko THEAHET

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N.

LREMADEERIE, LZ-2280NE HETT,

AA



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2288N (2)

LZ—-2288N EHI5 (2)

AR



66 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6

REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _____ ____._ LA aty
1 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE M{4 1
2 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. 131(J3) 1
3 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A3r A )3 (@)
4 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 2t F3 AN - (1)
5 225-74156 ARM SHAFT QIL PIPE ASM. Y9y 2%avan 47° (73) 1
[ 225-T4T07 ARW SHAFT OIL PIPE 997 XavaAn {7 (@3]
7 B3527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT ¥2-an {7 A7 (2)
8 225-74255 HEAD SUPPORT ROD ASM. M7 ¥R Y (93) 1
9 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M)y - E 1

10 173-48905 SOCKET SCREW KEYS uyAIE 9 AN F 1
IT TA-T1050504-RU RUBBER PLUG 133 I
12 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 132342 3
13 TA-0980502-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 2
14 TA-1550902-R0O PLUG pAtY D=15.5 L=9 2
15 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 pALY D=17.5 L=5 1
16 TA-Z200502-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1553 I
17 01 225-68851 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM A ASM. M7VHAA()R) 1
18 02 225-68950 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM B ASM. M7YRAB()3) 1
19 03 225-69057 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. C MI7VAAC(I3) 1
20 04 225-69156 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM D ASM. M7YAAD()3) 1
2T 05 225-69255 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM E ASH. MTTFRE(7I) T
22 07 225-69354 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. F AY7YHAF(23) 1
23 08 225-69453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. G MTVRAG()3) 1
24 09 225-69552 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. H MY7VHAH(I3) 1
25 10 225-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. J MIVIAI(I3) 1
26 IT 2Z5-69750 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAN ASH. X MT7VRAK(7X) I
27 12 225-69858 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ASM. L MYTYRAL(23) 1
28 06 225-71103 CAM ROLLER, A hAdn A [@))]
29 06 225-71202 CAM ROLLER, B hAan B (n
30 06 225-71301 CAM ROLLER, C Az C (@]
3T 06 225-7T1400 CANM ROLLER, D FAIE D [@))]
32 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 A7AM2Y D=14 W=10.5 1
33 8$§-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 £33 1/4-40 L=7 2
34 225-70006 CAM SHAFT HAT ) 1
35 225-70105 BUSHING, A AAT 7 ABN A 1
36 225-70209 BUSHING, B AT AHN B T
37 06 225-70303 CAM SHAFT GEAR A VAV 1
38 06 225-70402 CAM SHAFT GEAR B IV ] 1
39 06 225-70501 CAM SHAFT GEAR B AAT %% C 1
40 06 225-70600 CAM SHAFT GEAR D A7 ¥ %D 1
4] 225-T0758 CANFOLDER ASH. ART (TV) T
42 225-70807 CAM ARM hADF 1
43 225-71508 DRIVING SHAFT A7) NS ) 1
44 225-71608 DRIVING SHAFT METAL A MTITR DY TARLA 1
45 225-71707 BUSHING, B M7Y IN 937 AZL B 1
EL 225-7180% DRIVING ARN N7V IV 99T T
47 225-71805 DRIVING ROD AY7Y Jb oy 1
48 225-72457 WORM WHEEL COMPL. nA-A-4 (Y2 9) 1
49 225-71004 CAM ROLLER SHAFT hhaw ¥ 1
50 06 225-72002 DRIVING PIN, A A7) Zh eV A 1
5T 06 225-T210T TRIVING PIN, B RREDREIRA T
52 06 225-72200 DRIVING PIN, C A7y Jpuey © 1
53 06 225-72308 DRIVING PIN, D A7) JN eV D 1
54 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A3 11/64-40 L=4 2
55 55-8660610-TP SCREF  1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 4
56 * 763-12405 ¥rkD LEVER SHAFT ATWWR-T77 1
57 225-73901 FEED CHANGING LINK, A A7YAVEY Vv A 1
58 06 100-53007 WORM ASM. A UA-A A 1
59 06 100-53106 WORM B 94-A B 1
60 06 100-53205 WORM y%-4 C 1
61 06 100-53304 WORN 2R R T
62 CS-1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=10.5 A3ZM7 D=14 §=10.5 2
63 85-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 Ay 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
64 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhITHE Ah 1
65 SH-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 YRITHE Ah 3
2
2
2
2
2
—

37" ¥6X0.8 L=6
ARy 11/64-40 L
L

67 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 =4
68 $§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY* 11/64-40 L=4

69 $5-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L33y 1/4-40 L=7

70 $5-8661012-TP SCREW MY

7T SS-915[740-CP SCREW "15/64-28 L=17 VA7 Wk 15/64-28 L=17

72 TA-2201002-R0 PLUG FAEY D=22 L=10 1
73 225-81508 FEED DOG 27y 1
74 13 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A¥r(s3) 1
75 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Ayx(v1) (1)
76 775-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) FFI(5E) €3]
77 100-21103 PRESSER PIN A¥rety (1)
78 225-45404 SAFETY COVER b F20 hnt - (n
79 B1525-582-000 SPRING A¥In } (@Y}
80 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L= 7.5 v53y° 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
31 06 T00-53908 WORN E A4 £ I

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LZ-2288NA
02....FOR LZ-2288NB
03....FOR LZ-2288NC
04....FOR LZ-2288ND
05....FOR LZ-2288NE
06....SELECTIVE PARTS
07....FOR LZ-2288NF
08....FOR LZ-2288NG
09....FOR LZ-2288NH
10....FOR LZ-2288NJ
11....FOR LZ-2288NK
12....FOR LZ-2288NL
13....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

R

LZ-2288NAFH
LZ-2288NBH
LZ-2288NCH
LZ-2288NDMA
LZ-2288NEF
AR
LZ-2288NF A
LZ-2288NGH
LZ-2288NHA
Lz-2288NJ [
LZ-2288NK/H
LZ-2288NLA
it ) Ba 3



26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2282N(~17) (1)

LZ—-2282N(-NEHEBH (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. __ _______ 1] DESCRIPTION _________. AR S Qty _
1 235-09003 BED PLATE AT yh{4 1
2 $S-5110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 %Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
3 235-08906 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE COVER AZIN UIIFIN - 1
4 SM-6050802-TN BOLT myAs7HE W 2
5 02 235-05829 THROAT PLATE N 1% 1
B $3-2090840-SP SCREW IWF5F A
7 235-13401 THROAT PLATE COVER NEIN - 1
8 $S-1080510-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 ¥5%%° 1/8-44 L=5 1
9 235-06108 THROAT PLATE KNIFE N AEAL 1
10 $5-4080320-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FA° XY 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
T 735-06312 KNIFE BASE b ANE M T
12 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA° XY 11/64-40 L=8 2
13 235-06009 CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE 2% IAR 1
14 $S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2%y 9/64-40 L=6 1
15 235-06405 KNIFE BASE ARM ARE Y7 1
16 SS-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 =20 v5%y" 3/16-28 [=20 I
17 235-06603 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BASE by VAN S INE 2
18 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 wyHITHE Wb 4
19 CS-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR AFANG Y 1
20 $S-8660340-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 M2y 1/4-40 L=2.,5 1
21 235-06702 KNTFE PRESS SPRING FATIN % T
22 WP-0820526-SD WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 k5% 7 % 8.2X14X0.5 1
23 169-65105 METAL AN 1
24 235-06801 KNIFE DRIVING ARM AATD 997 1
25 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT MY Y 1
76 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 whTTFE Wb I
27 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyho7HE Mh M5X0.8 L=12 1
28 235-06504 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT AN U 1
29 235-08252 KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE ASM. ARIR UIIF(I3) 1
30 235-07056 CONNECTING LINK A ASM. VyryYvIAs3 (1)
31 105-65406 GEAR SHAFT MNEINT 7 (1)
32 235-07155 CONNECTING LINK B ASM. IV A VTS (n
33 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 0YH77HE Wb M4X0.7 L=10 (1)
34 235-07262 KNIFE DRIVING ROT ASM. AZIR vnyh 73 (n
35 B4011-210-000 SPACER N VAN -4 (2)
36 TIT-02308 HITRO SWITCH PLATE Y{PUATIF 1% (M
37 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 MA%3® M5X0.8 L=8 (2)
38 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B9y N A7 A (1)
39 SM-4030411-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT I3V M3 L=4 (1)
40 235-07551 KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASM. VIS EVASANULE (1
3| TT3-87503 TLEVER ARN PIN IN=97 €Y 2)
42 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAZY" M4X0.7 L=5 (2)
43 235-07700 ADJUSTING CONNECTING PLATE bYSEVEVING S AL (n
44 SD-0640231-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 vxy D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)
45 235-07809 LEVER BASE Wy - a4 (1)
46 SD-064085T-5P STEP-SCREW TR [@Y)
47 235-07908 KNIFE ADJUSTING LEVER AXFITEILN - @Y
48 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa* %y 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
49 235-08005 LEVER SCALE PLATE UN -AE) 14 (1)
50 SM-4040855- SP SCREW IRy (2)
51 235-08104 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING FITRITVTN % (D
52 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YAV - N 3hy (1)
53 235-08203 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE AXFATEYD X A (1
54 113-84302 PIN, B AL A7) €V B (n
55 110-08802 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FATLIIVIYFYY 7 A (1)
56 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 TIH77FF WF WAX0. 7 L=10 )]
57 235-08302 MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE -A4¥I14 (1)
58 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 wAITHE Wb (3)
59 235-08450 AC MOTOR ASM. ACE-2(73) (1)
60 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 DYHITHE Wb (4)
61 235-08500 STOP SPRING RACK FASN 70T (O~
62 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VAN A (2)
63 SD-0500251-SP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=2.5 2 viy D=5 H=2.5 (1)
64 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyHIIYT 9/64-40 (1)
65 235-08609 STOP SPRING FAIN % (1)
66 Z35-08757 HOTOR SWITCH ASN. - AZIF(TI) @)
67 HA-0004400-04 SWITCH A yF (D)
68 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING JIVA Y IATAMNIT IR 1
69 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyhI7HE A 1
70 01 235-12817 THROAT PLATE N 1% 1
7T 235-13302 CLOTH WASTE COVER SIS T T
72 1
73 1
74 1

§8-4121015-SP
$8-9120910-TP
SL-4032591-SC

NOTE (i32)

SCREW 3/16-28 L=10
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9
SCREW M3X25

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

A2y 3/16-28 L=10
yh7k W 3/16-28 L=9
FATIXY ¥AX M3X0.5 L=25

HAH
Loy

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N

ERUADESIZ, LZ-22808N L £E T,

A0



27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2282N(-7) (2)

LZ-2282N(—TEHE&H (2)

606162

AN



REF. NO_ _ NOTE  _ _ PARTXNO. ] DESCRIPTION___________ [ S S S Qty _
I 235-05654 POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASM. MAFAYIILN - (F3) 1
2 235-05605 NEEDLE POSITION STOPPER FEVAP YA (2)
3 07 235-09169 PRESSER ASM. Hr(r3) 1
4 02  235-09466 PRESSER ASM. HHE(73) 1
5 235-05506 FEED BASE AV 4(1hay) 1
6 07  235-05910 FEED DOG 7Y T
7 $S-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 YAL3RY 3/16-28 L=T7 2
8 235-09706 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER M7 H13 A 2
9 235-10050 STARTING SWITCH ASM. M YRYF(43) 1

10 235-10159 SWITCH ASM, MIF(I3) (1)

I B3208-280-000 BUBBTN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW P AN ¢ 3 (3]

12 235-10308 SWITCH SPRING ALYFN % (n

13 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER AYIIy » 470 ¥ (D

14 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASM. VYEIR - A 73 (2)

15 235-10407 SWITCH BASE A9FH 4 (1)

16 235-10508 SWITCH PLATE VEETEL] QY]

17 MAQ-11602N00 MICRO-SWITCH COVER FAIFIN - 1)

18 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 ayhsryr M8 (1)

19 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhrFyh M6 132 (2)

20 SL-4031691-SC SCREW M3 L=16 ¥ 3% FAT 333 M3 L=16 (2)

21 SH-4030411-SB SCREWM3X0.5 L=4 FA Oy M3 L=4 [§))

22 NS-6110360-SP NUT By (2)

23 SM-9061003-SC SCREW M6X10 oYh7E b M6 L=10 (1)

24 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 oyhsF Ah M8 L=14 (1)

25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 L bk 3§90 M3 [e8)

26 ¥ 763-08300 STOPPER FaveyExy YUIN X [@D)

27 $S-9111013-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uyhsF Ah 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

28 06 235-12015 FEED DOG bV 1

29 06  235-12569 PRESSER ASM. Hr(r3) 1

30 235-12601 LACE GUIDE V-2 A (1)

31 S5-4060310-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FXY 3/32-56 1=2.5 §))

32 07 235-12163 SEPARATION PLATE ASM. 7 VN VIII3 1

33 235-12155 SEPARATION PLATE COMPL. 7 VIN V(5T ) (1)

34 235-12106 SEPARATION PLAT VAVIEC] (N

35 235-12205 SEPARATION PLAT BASE 7" VI188 4 (1)

36 SD-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 ¥VEy D=7.94 H=13.3 [@Y)

37 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 F3IU 4% % 8.5X12,5X0.3 (1)

38 235-12304 SEPARATION STOPPER 7" VYL AR I N (D

39 $S-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 yhsE M 11/64-40 1=9.5 (1)

40 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A" 2y 11/64-40 L=T (1)

41 WP-0510516-3D WASHER 5.1X7.5%X0.5 ¥ F % 5.1X7.5X0.5 @))

42 MB8504-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. z29VIrFays{a-N AJ3 1

43 MB8502-429-AA0 CORD A ASM. E-4F39543-7 AJ3 1

44 M8503-429-440 CORD A ASM, 299375 V5 va-b A3 1

45 M8505-429-AA0 CORD A ASM, 48 47 Fayr{a-b As3 1

15 AF-0078016-P0 FUSE 250VT 1.64 E-% T

47 M8601-429-440 CONTROL BASE A ASM. avha-AEn Y AJ3 1

48 HL-0171200-00 PHOTO COUPLER TAMIT" 5 (D

49 HG-0056400-00 DI10DE BRIGDE (S1VB20) SSURY (N

50 HL-0038800-00 VOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPC78LO05A) IC (UPCT8L05) (1)

51 AT-0023100-00 TRANSTSTOR 23CI815 V55 7% (28C1815) ()

52 HR-0223010-10 FIXED RESISTANCE IF4F4Y (D)

53 HC-0182010-20 ALUMINUM ELECTROLYSIS AT YA (D

54 HC-0182047-00 CAPACITOR 47 25V av57* v} 47MF (N

55 HC-0334010-S0 FILM 74hAh (1)

56 AC-0364133-20 CONDENSER I ¥ m

57 HF-0041050-S0 FUSE 0.54 v1-x )]

58 HF-0041020-P0 FUSE 24 t1-% (1)

59 HK-0320000-40 STRAIGHT HEADER 4P AN -payds 4P (N

60 04 M2001-429-BA0 PSC BOX B ASM. PSC BOX B ASM 1

i3} Ud M2001-4Z9-TAD PSCBUX T ASH. PSC BOX C ASN T

62 03 M2001-429-AA0 PSC BOX A ASM. PSCk ¥72 A3 1

63 M8501-429-A40 POWER SOURCE TRANSFORMER ASM. 7 YE YhSYR AS3 1

64 01  235-12908 FEED DOG 7Y 1

65 01  235-13062 PRESSER ASM. Ar(73) 1

66 0T 235-13T61 PRESSER ASY. THL(R) T

NOTE (#&) 01....FOR JAPAN EE:
02....FOR EXPORT Wi A
03....FOR 100V, 1-PHASE B 100VH
04....FOR 200V, 3-PHASE =F200VE
05....FOR 230V, 3-PHASE =1H230VA
06....FOR JE JEA
07....0PTIONAL PARTS A7 Yavil &

(ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JE) JED AL )

'l 2 )



28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2280NU(-7),2284NU(-7),2286 NU(—7) & 2288NU(~-7)

LZ-2280NU(-17),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-17),2288NU(—7)% f

-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NU

-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NA

FOR LZ
LZ

FOR LZ-2280NU

LZ-2280NUR

J——



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ __ ___] DESCRIPTION _________. [ S A Qty _
1 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFT 2yl 1
2 235-02107 BUSING, FRONT SR IARR 1
3 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 M3%Y 15/64-28 L=7 1
4 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. I avyt A9hA(I3) 1
5 235-01406 VERTICAL FEED ROD AV VA VAN (1
6 SB-1170001-00 BEARING g Yy oy (N
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAM ¥ avy Ar9hA (D
8 SS-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t5%¥" 11/64-40 L=8 2
9 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 Eb 4hAV 3 2

10 225-20001 LINK I avy ko0 Vs 1

11 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Y33y 3/16-28 L=14 1

12 * 263-03107 LINK SHAFT VA UUa VA RVY 50 2

13 235-01901 FEED BASE VAL 1

14 $S-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uYHI7HE Wb 1/8-40 L=6.3 2

15 01 225-48119 FEED DOG 179 1

16 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 %Y M5X0.8 L=6 2

17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B A794 43 /B 1

18 235-01703 LINK B I avy 7998 1

19 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK VAL MOV 1

20 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 b33y 11/64-40 L=7 1

21 229-13156 FEED ROCKER ASM. VAT 495 (J3) 1

22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v3¥ 7 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (D

23 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 (n

24 229-13206 FEED BAR SHAF VAL ME P 1

25 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 AFAMYF D=14.72 W=7 /3 2

26 SS-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L33y 3/16-28 L=14 1

27 235-01513 VERTICAL FEED ARM VAEVL A VAL L 1

28 112-14806 PIN ANE Y by 1

29 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING Clr Ay 2

30 0l 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. AI(73) 1

31 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASN. THI(73) 1

32 01 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE NIAA 1

33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE N4 1

34 01 235-03154 PRESSER ASM. HI(I3) 1

35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE IVEE 1

36 01 225-81508 FEED DOG 179 1

37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG 17 1

38 02 225-03908 SPACER INEE VISR = 1

39 02 100-25906 SPACER AV A0 -4 1

40 WP-0500916-SD  WASHER 5X7X0.9 v5% 4 % 5X7X0.9 1

41 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. HI(/3) 1

NOTE (i%32) 01....VARIOUS NSO. FOR DESTINATIONS #Hhict vy BAa3

02....FOR LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7

LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-T7,
LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7/H

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N
FELADESIL, LZ-2280N LT,

Fed® ]



29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284N(—17),LZ—-2284C-17 (1)
LZ—-2284N(~7),LZ~-2284C—-TE AL (1)

%\01 8

1=4»)



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____ ] DESCRIPTION _________. by Ao A Qty _
1 235-16651 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM. NIZIIR 997 (U3) 1
2 01 235-16909 DIA PIN A 24y Y A (N
3 01 235-17006 DIA PIN B 2 4¥e° v B (N
4 01 235-17105 DIA PIN C 24yt v C (N
5 01 235-17204 DIA PIND 2 ¥ty D (n
6 235-16503 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD AY7YTN Guyhe q))
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 A3y M5 L=4 (2)
8 D2431-555-B00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT 1995 ¥ 7 (1
9 235-16701 NEEDLE CAM ARM NI7VHAGT (1

10 235-16602 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM N7V 97 (1)

11 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0,8 L=6 ¥))

12 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhITHE M (1

13 235-18103 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ISV VING S (n

14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY° M5 L=4 4

15 123-08300 METAL , FRONT YEERUANE VAt %S 2

16 TA-1100604-R0 PLUG A%y D=11 L=6 T

17 B1637-560-000 WASHER AAETY Oyh N 1

18 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 Ch 4h4v 9.3 1

19 * 263-13957 CHANGE OVER BASIS ASM. FUhIh 4 1 (43) 1

20 * 263-14203 ROLLER ¥0hIy rhya v (1)

21 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ ARV 4 (2)

22 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E¥ &bxy 5 (2)

23 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy (€))]

24 * 263-14104 SPRING ¥0hLyIn % (1)

25 * 263-14302 CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHAFT Mz Ty (1

26 * 263-14054 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASN, XPILA (%) (1)

27 * 263-14005 CHANGE OVER LEVER XIPILA - (N

28 PH-0300085-380 PIN Ay (1

29 $S-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W52y 9/64-40 L=8.5 (N

30 ¥ 263-13908 CHANGE OVER BASIS b 24 (1)

31 225-01704 GASKET ST TN WSET Y 1

32 $S-6111052-TP SCREW oyHs7HE Ah 4

33 * 263-12405 FEED LEVER SHAFT AN -y 1

34 * 263-14401 FEED CHANGE LINK A ATIAVEVIVIA 1

35 235-18822 NEEDLE CAM nY7YHA 1

36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Ihe5:y 11/64-40 L=14 3

37 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E MYy -y E 1

38 TA-1470702-R0 RUBBER PLUG (3 % 1

39 * 263-13700 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT nNY7YHAIRY” 7 2

40 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A AY7YHAIE A 2

41 01 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B AI7I5AI0 B p)

42 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C nY79h4a0 C 2

43 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D AY79%Aa0 D 2

44 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL, Yh-Ak1-R(FYT W) 1

45 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3y 1/4-40 L=6 4

46 * 225-27006 WORM A TA-AA 1

47 * 225-27105 WORM B Y4-AB 1

48 * 225-27204 WORM C YA-AC 1

49 225-27303 WORM D Y- 1

50 $S-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k53" 11/64-40 L=8 1

51 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE MR I

52 225-81508 FEED DOG 7Y 1

53 235-19903 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE YIY J¥avanc 47° 1

54 TA-2200502-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAY 1

55 235-19804 0IL SHIELD F 9Ny 1

56 *02 NM6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASN, F{I9N YIALYR I

57 *03  M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASK. F{a9n ¥y AFY3 1

NOTE (#&3)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS
02....FOR LZ-2284N-7

03....VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS

_ RA

BN
LZ-2284N-7H
Etic kD ELRD



30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284N(-7),LZ—-2284C-17 (2)

LZ—-2284N(—7),LZ—2284C—-TE &S (2)

| ol ~d



REF NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________1] DESCRIPTION _________. [ SR S Qty _
1 235-21263 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. JYINN AEDSI 1
2 235-21255 FITTING PLATE COMPL., IS VINSLEE Yy i) (D
3 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION JUAN ARY (D
4 $S-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 3%y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
5 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. A¥r(73) 1
6 100-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ A 73 (1)
7 225-80302 SAFETY COVER 1k 1 4 - (1)
8 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HI(s3) 1
9 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) ¥ (o) (N

10 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) HI(A) (1)

11 100-21103 PRESSER PIN 3 R ] (D

12 225-45404 SAFETY COVER Ml S TR (D

13 B1525-582-000  SPRING AL % (1D

14 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 (D

15 235-21404 ADJUSTING PICK-UP ¥tVFavkyyes 1

16 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FARY" M4XO0.7 L=5 2

17 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. T-RITAVAN - 5y Y) 1

18 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. MMFAYIILN - (F¥T D) 1

19 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE LEVER NILF AYITLN - (1)

20 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YWe7%y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

21 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7 4 % 3.7X8XI1 (2)

22 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER bt - ZhIA° - (2)

23 225-12602 KNOB MIAF AVIGLN -9v3 (1)

24 235-21057 CHANGE BASE ASM. PIFAYVIVR 473 1

25 * 263-19004 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE PILFAY YR 4 (1)

26 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 2" Y3y D=8 H=4 (D

27 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FIH A¥ H % 8.5X12.5X0.3  (3)

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhr#ye 15/64-28 (1

29 235-21107 CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE NILFAYIA LN H4 A (1)

30 * 263-01507 ARM TUNN Fanedus (1)

31 * 263-07306 SHAFT JINN FaukIns 3 JA (D

32 S5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k5% 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

33 WP-1020616-SD  WASHER (%22 1S (2)

34 WZ-1052010-KP  WAVED WASHER FIN A% A 310.5X14.5%X0.3 (1)

35 RC-0100001-KP . SNAP RING M10 Ch 4bAy 9.3 (1)

36 0I 100-16517 SHAFT JIMN F3-¥995 37 B (D) (n

37 01 100-16210 SHAFT TUNN F3-2I95 3 7 B (A) (1)

38 01 100-16319 SHAFT TUNN F3-29957 3 7 B (B) (1)

39 01 100-16418 SHAFT TJINN F3-2395° 5" 7 B (C) (1D

40 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mYhr#9h 15/64-28 (1)

41 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. JUNA F3-2I9F 3747 /3 (D

42 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING E¥ 2hAy 2 (D

43 100-18000 NUT IF-IIh @Y)]

44 100-18109 NUT STOPPER IF-IFYPM A (1)

45 100-15360 LEVER ASM, AN -UN -3 43 (1)

46 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E}y aMAy 4 (D

47 B2608-761-000  HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL Yap -F-Y AYMN N 3-%12- (1)

48 100-17408 SPRING {FEA%2- AIN % (1)

49 100-17606 OIL SHIELD AT -N (1)

50 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7%y" 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

51 225-73505 PACKING EMEY AVIVIFL RV N ¥y (D

52 B1430-761-000 ROLLER ¥ty Avhvi-3 (1)

53 235-21305 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW ¥bvFavtyyvizy (1)

NOTE (&) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI S,

)



31.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N
B BT SCER R LZ — 2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N

=



REF. NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ] DESCRIPTION _ _______. [ S A Qty _
1 225-61559 AUTOMATIC BACK MACHINE VAN Va0 ) 1
2 225-59058 MAGNET ASM. NIy (73) (1
3 225-44159 REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK S VAR VAN AN VIS (1)
4 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ ¥4 Z49F(23) (1)
5 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7YY ¥ YT e Y (1)
6 111-02605 CORD HOLDER I MY (1)
7 B1213-372-000  SCREW IYE Y IR PARY (1
8 D2467-555-B00  RUBBER PLUG A 7Yy (2)
9 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER 7Y Y- 1A (1)

10 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oYarIh 15/64-28 (1)

11 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E¥ 4MAy 4 (2)

12 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 EJF 4bAY 12 (1

13 SD-0791503-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2 vi¥y D=7.94 H=15 (1)

14 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAN %Y 3/16-28 L=6 (2)

15 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA Xy 15/64-28 L=9 (2)

16 WP-1602616-SZ  WASHER 16X24X2.6 5% 7 2 16X24X2.6 (N

17 291-41900 INSTRUCTION MANUAL LZ-22804y#nr° v7%9b 714%Y (1)

18 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING Y a-b 1A (1)

ey



32.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ—2280N SERIES

Rl G RLZ —2280N> Y — X

[



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. __ __ __ ___] DESCRIPTION __________ | SR N S Qty _
1 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE AIVy -y 1
2 225-86705 TIMING GAUGE TRV A A 1
3 225-35900 TIMMING GAUGE, RIGHT 243y 5 =¥ R 1
4 225-36403 TIMMING GAUG D M‘W 7 -D 1
5 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M3y r -3k 1
6 BI1551-586-000 PRESSER FOOT JOINT AFIVVEITY I
7 $5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL52Y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 100-29957 SCALE PLATE ARY1A pyary 1
9 100-29452 STITCH DIAL ASM. ARYR 73 1

10 $5-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v53y° 3/16-28 L=10 1

1 225-56054 KNTFE UNIT AAI=Ih I

12 225-56302 FIXED KNIFE 171 AX (1)

13 225-56450 CLAMP PLATE ASM, 977" 4A(13) (1)

14 225-56609 SLIDING PLATE AN {4 (1)

15 225-56708 DRIVING BASE D UARE { eA ) (1)

16 225-56807 DRIVING BASE NZRE RS €}

17 $5-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 533" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

18 $5-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 v53y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

19 $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IILTRY" 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)

20 225-56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. N oRR(73) (1)

71 225-55403 THREAD CUTTING CAM ST I

22 B9101-490-000 DRIVER NS 1

23 225-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. NIE VALKINYDS (23) 1

24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD NITH VALRINY G (n

25 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 Y273k A M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

26 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER N3P % 3.1%X5,9%X0.7 €D

27 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 v H 3 b AYh M3 (2)

28 100-25906 SPACER APV (A0 -3 1

29 225-03908 SPACER NI AN~ 1

30 GRF-010000B0 RF-1 BACK STITCH DEVICE ASM. RF-14a° 8 WA 9734 V9F03 1

31 GRF-01001000 PLATE VRIS EZEL] (1)

32 $8-9111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 uyhyE Ah 11/64-40 L=15 (n

33 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X!1 v5%* ¥ 3 5X10.5X1 (1)

34 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 MEP N 3 4.4X7.4X1 (n

35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyArFIh 11/64-40 (N

36 MAT-80117S00 SPRING [ZRN IS} (1Y

37 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sh A hrr (2)

38 B8131-019-000 CHAIN 7%y (1}

39 119-60853 PEDAL ASM. INE 7 (N

40 D1501-583-H00 PRESSER BAR Ak - 1

41 DI502-583-H00 PRESSER BAR AFIF - I¥ 7Y 1

42 B1505-227-004 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING IEN TRYN Y 1

43 111-62104 SPRING ATFavEIn k 1

44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT NF 9{MT R 1

45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tve v b-h (YT ) 1

46 235-22550 NOT TURN BOBBIN CASE ASM. MTVF ¥ YF-273 1

47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN AMFVE Y 1

48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COMPL. V MATVE & Y ey oV 1

49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V IM YV (1)

50 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S YEN YAYIV-S (1)

51 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW UED AT PARY (2)

52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V MATVE v YoFh v (1)

53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW UMZE R S (1)

54 225-26008 INNER HOOK V 9FIRV (1)

55 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

56 01 235-03659 HOOK COMPL.. S INVFIIIS 1

57 02 235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION K ey vK 1

58 235-03709 OUTER HOOK S bAY AR (1}

59 235-03808 INNER HOOK S 9Fh° ¥S (1)

60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER S YER YIS (1)

61 02 235-03006 TNNER HOOK PRESSER K FHF WA¥IK (1)

62 235-04004 BACK PLATE $ 7148 (n

63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW S IR AFIMARY S (3)

64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW S YhET YRRAFY S (2)

65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S U7h XbAFY S (1)

66 235-04657 BOBBIN CASE WITH SPRING ¥ U Vr-ASI9TVE OIN 340 1

NOTE (7%32) 01....FOR INNER HOOK S W%&SH

02....FOR INNER HOOK K

Va¥al

W#KH



33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C~7 (1)
LZ—-2284C—TH & (1)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ______ __ ] DESCRIPTION__________. by A4 Qty _
1 400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT PNI{A%HT 1
2 400-05485 OIL RETURN FELT NILRDAYHY ) 277l b 1
3 S$S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 5%y 3/16-28 L=9 2
4 400-05505 INNER HOOK STOPPER YFE b A 1
5 400-05487 HOOK COVER Ihn - 1
6 400-05488 HOOK COVER GUIDE AN -1 A 2
7 400-05489 HOOK COVER SPRING BB -N % 1
8 400-05490 HOOK COVER GUIDE PIN AHN -F AN Y 4
9 400-05491 HOOK COVER BUTTON Ihn -k &y 1

10 400-05493 HOOK COVER STOPPER BYHN =ZPy e - 1

11 400-05494 O0IL SHIELD PLATE BYHN =F 2 9N Y 1

12 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 ayhI M4 1

13 B8226-WP1-000 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION b-7" 2¥yay 4

14 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW IE VI S 1

15 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

16 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $5%¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

17 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAT IRy LAZ M4X0.7 L=6 1

18 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 74 b % 4.3X9X0.8 1

19 TA-1450302-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MY 1

20 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK hyva- ayy 0.25

21 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 4F AbFITIN % 1

22 RE-0200000-K0 E-RING Eb 4MA7 2 1

23 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 2 viy' D=5.5 H=2.1 1

24 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER |2 2 i 1

25 B2561-205-000-A SCREW N 3Ry 1

26 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayh7#9 11/64-40 1

27 B1536-804-000 PIN ALY 7 ZFANIF R Y 1

28 01 400-05517 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER ASM. AIAN =H b Ahyne =73 1

29 400-05492 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER AN = 4D Zbyne - ()

30 400-05516 TENSION SPRING AYAN =AD" eyn” In % (1)

31 SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H= 1.8 2V D=4.6 H=1.8 (D

32 WP-0360516-SD  WASHER M3 79 4 % 3.6X5.2X0.5 (1)

33 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

34 01 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PAZY* 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

35 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FHIFATEIN % 1

36 TA-2101002-R0O RUBBER PLUG N ALY 1

37 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

NOTE (#&F3F) 01....ACCESSORIE PART B8 &

Fale)



34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~-2284C—-7 (2)

LZ-2284C—-TH IS (2)

gy



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. )] DESCRIPTION _________. S ay
1 SD-0791501-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=15.0 2 v3¥ D=7.94 H=15 1
2 400-05508 KNIFE BRANCH ASHM, ARTANR()R) 1
3 400-05507 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZIYS 1
4 400-05512 THREAD CUTTING MAGNET ANRINT” Zyh 1
5 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 1
6 01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER IYYN AT A 1
7 400-05477 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASH. IV YN AINIT TR(IR) 1
8 400-05478 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER AN LYAR A s VAl e (1
9 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD AT INTFLY (2)

10 NS-6700420-SP  NUT 5/16-24 ayhr3oh 5/16-24 (2)

11 400-05480 DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER PACKING IV YUNDT AINIT TAN vy 1

12 400-05481 OIL SHIELD PLATE VANUAVAR A U VAR E W5 3/ F AV 1

13 S5-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat %Y 11/64-40 L=9 5

14 400-05482 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER AENYT BINIT 74 1

15 400-05483 BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING AEN WINT7" TAN 9¥Y 1

16 S5-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%>° 11/64-40 L=8 4

17 135-21000 NUT PAC VNS5 A 1

18 400-05501 HOOK SHAFT T 1

19 400-05502 HOOK SHAFT METAL (A) AT AN (A) 1

20 400-05503 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) AN 2 AAN(B) 1

21 400-05504 HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) COVER AT JA8N(B) 74 1

22 RO-1100901-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

23 SS-1080620-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ¥5%y" 1/8-44 L=6 3

24 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 FA%Y" M6 L=6 1

25 400-05506 HOOK DRIVING BEVEL GEAR (B) AT Uh¥ns” b (B) 1

26 SM-8050500-SP  SCREW PAZY 2

27 SQ-0000401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7"LsyIRy 1

28 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) L& Lyh9%y B 1

29 B3534-012-000  GASKET nIxy 2

30 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B3y v A7 R 1

31 S$§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yib7%y 11/64-40 L=7 1

32 400-05515 INDICATION PLATE AN2Yavyy 44 1

33 400-05496 FEED BASE A4 4 1

34 400-05497 FEED BASE SHAFT LT P 1

35 400-05498 FEED BASE ARM 2795 {97 1

36 400-05499 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT ZANEIVY 1

37 400-05500 FEED BASE GUIDE A2VE AR AN 1

38 SM-8050610-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 pA%Y" M5 L=6 1

39 SM-6051200-TP  SCREW M5 L=12 t5%y" M5 L=12 1

40 SM-8040510-TP  SCREW M4 L=5 FA%Y" M4 L=5 2

41 CS-1111010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=1 A7Zh9y D=11.11 W=10 /3 2

42 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 A7 D=11,11 W=10 (2)

43 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 t93¥° 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

44 SS8-7111120-TP  SCREW YALIFY 2

NOTE (7£7d)

01....VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS

fEraic iy 225,



35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-7710)

LZ—-2284C—-7TE M (3) (M=K IJT-Z710)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______] DESCRIPTION __________ | S S A Qty _
1 400-05530 T-STAND ASM. T¥ysrya3 v 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT PIXY IV V(3% ) (1
3 B8101-210-4AB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXY 2T Y (N
4 141-18251 STAND ASM. ,RIGHT JFIVTYT (3% ) (D
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. Yfavyyat v (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE I TZASIL] (2)
7 D8308-205-K0A  STAND SIDE SUPPORT II3FaY (n
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT JEYFaY (1)
9 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE TI{AY¥TA 4 (N

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT Iy I¥¥I (1)

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP TIAHHLIR 1%y 7° (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7ML Fyy7e (4)

13 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET YAYF1- MR (4)

14 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥YU70 9% F3-v9%Y 3 (6)

15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 A (4)

16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 L3 F & (6)

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NEFH % 12.5%X21.5X3 (6)

18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ayke viy (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 bI¥ h % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uhr3yh M8 132 (2)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 3309975 F (18)

22 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J3IM4 FartI{a (1)

23 111-58805 PEDAL VELE: (1)

24 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YE AL (2)

25 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 77 9¥2 (2)

26 D§115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE TS (1)

27 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7348 Iyh (1

28 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nyHsFYh M§ 132 (2)

29 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ F RI50VRIE M (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 bI¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

31 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 5 3I%¥0907% Wb (2)



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—2284C—7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B)
LZ-2284C-TH MM (4) (H=EEKJT-Z71AJT-Z71B)




REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S A Qty _
1 400-05537 T-STAND ASM. T¥v7(73) 1
2 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT YUY IIYT U(3¥ ) (1N
3 B§101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. VASS L0l (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT yFa9xya 9(3% ) (1)
5 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASHM. JFI9FYI Y (1)
6 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE R VAL ] (2)
7 D8308-205-K0OA  STAND SIDE SUPPORT Fay£ay (1N
8 400-05535 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YEYFay (1)
9 400-05536 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE 73153 %18 4 (1)

10 400-05538 STAND SUPPORT ¥y/¥9z (1)

11 400-05539 PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP TI{RFYIH {%yy7° (2)

12 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 MR A ¥y (4)

13 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET JAVFI- WATA (4)

14 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP XYy7° 9% £3-2933° 73 (6)

15 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 bk (4)

16 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (2003 (6)

17 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3 % 12.5X21.5%3 (6)

18 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ay viy (4)

19 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

20 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 nYHriy M8 132 (2)

(3]
—_

SL-9082091-SE

WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT

¥ 2IXnIR0E b



37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ—-2284C—7 (5)

LZ-2284C-TE AR (5)

Falel



REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S S A aty
1 01 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) A79%- ($1-) 1
2 03 GPK-710010A0 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 2byn & W 371(SC-19Y-%3°) 1
3 02 GPK-700010A0 3-JOINT PEDAL, 70 VYA & WIIT70(SC-139-%° ) 1
4 400-05531 TABLE 7-7 N 1
5 01 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT $F RIXaIAITHE b 8
6 111-55751 CASE ASM. B It/1b B(J3) 1
7 111-55801 CASE MAGNET VIR VA VA 1
8 111-56007 CASE IE/1V 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIt7%3" D=3.8 L=20 4

10 110-76007 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION M7 $ 13 AR 1

11 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER I Ay ¥ 2

12 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (20%)) 2

13 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) 4

14 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A PPV EVE N 1

15 GAW-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER AT IR aF(T A 1

16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUBBER PRESSER FANETEENIL AN S 5 1

17 SK-1413200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 ¥7¢7%" D=4.1 L=32 2

18 400-05532 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7 Wz 1

19 119-66702 BOLT A Yr45E W (A) 4

20 WP-1052001-SC  WASHER 10,5X21X2 LI % I I M10 4

21 WS-1020002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M10 N A¥F % 10.2X18.4X2.5 4

22 NS-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 uyhrIn 3/8-18 8

23 400-05533 OIL RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. 7778 3995 (73) 2

24 400-05534 OIL RESERVOIR HOLDER 7738 399y (2)

25 D8226-555-E00  FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A A PEVEM (2)

26 SM-0060801-SA  SCREW MZ%Y" M6 L=8 4

NOTE (i%&)

01....AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF
COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE

STAND ONLY.
02....FOR JT-Z71A
03....FOR JT-Z71B

N

A 2 58 15 e g D

JT-Z71AH
JT-Z71BH



38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ~2284C—7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS)
LZ-2284C—-TEHEMN (6) (HESHEIR)

1 400-05520 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 7754 ) (F3) 1

2 400-05521 0IL RESERVOIR 77 7% ) (1)
3 R0O-0982401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
4 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW MAZY M8 L=10 ey
5 100-38107 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 IR A N IRy (1)
6 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7° $¥11° A (N
7 B1116-210-DO0  FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 $¥IT A (1)
8 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhrFI M6 132 (2)
9 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 MARY” (2)
10 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL vy 7 Mrvyy (1)
11 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 Uh7s bh (N
12 SM-9062053-SR  SCREW M6 L=20 oyhrE Ah (2)
13 110-24510 BRACKET LY TFATY 7NN YS (1)
14 RE-1000000-K0O  E-RING 10 EX 4bAV 10 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD vy 773377 (1)
16 110-24106 SPRING ¥ 77 hMIYn % (1)
17 400-05523 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION A 7§31 AA ()
18 400-05524 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION B M7 $%13° AB (1
19 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 2077 HE Wb 8

20 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) IFYh- (F1-) 1



39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C—17 (7)
LZ—-2284C—-7# & (7)

/

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PART NO. _ ] DESCRIPTION _________. LR A aty
1 263-19400 BELT COVER A AT AMIN -A 1
2 263-19558 BELT COVER B (COMPL.) AN -B(HYT ) 1
3 263-19509 BELT COVER B AT bhAn -B (1)
4 263-19608 BELT COVER C A"V -C (D
5 263-19806 VIBROISOLATING RUBBER 5 yIva A (1)
6 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 b7¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 2
7 55-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat 32y 11/64-40 L=9 2
8 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t7¥ 7 % 4.5X10X0.8 2
9 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 ANRYITE 2 2

10 S5-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PN 3 15/64-28 L=12 2

11 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AT MR - YFa- 2

12 225-35603 WASHER VAV YIND VA2 2

13 01 225-35454 SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. Jvpui4y $¥x 43 1

NOTE (3Es2) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PARTS R B SR



40. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EFEFEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEFE, #4Rev.No . HECSE(F&W,
BENGRESABVEENEAR, MIBRSNEEETH, JHXTEET,
29284106

No.1160-[08]: - “Rev.No.

xA:Added partsEiBS/D:0bsoleted partsHBBR/E:Erratumil

( [Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef, Parts No, )
* No. | & [No. dh E * INo. | B [No. 2 #
D| 07 02 11225-01167 A| 08 02 11263-04758
D| 07 02 3(235-00960 A 08 02 3(235-00978
D| 07 02 7/225-02009 Al 08 02 7/263-05102
D| 07 02 9]1225-02207 Al 08 02 9/263-05300
D| 07 02| 141225-03007 A 08 02| 14|1263-05409
D| 07 02| 40]|225-96605 Al 08 02! 40|263-12504
D 07 04 11225-01803 A 08 04 11263-04907
D| 07 04 2(225-01951 Al 08 04 2/1263-05052
D| 07 04 3/225-01902 Al 08 04 3/263-05003
D| 07 04 7/100-04208 Aj 08 04 7/263-00103
D| 07 08 6|225-05309 A 08 08 6(263-05508
D| 07 08| 15]|100-08605 Al 08 08| 15)|263-00301
DjoO7 08 18|100-35608 A| 08 08| 18|263-04402
D| 07 08| 471100-10502 Al OB 08| 47/263-00400
D| 07 08| 65]225-09400 Al 08 08| 65/263-05904
D| 07 08| 66|225-095089 Al 08 08| 66/263-06001
D| 07 08, 68|100-13811 A 08 08| 68|263-01408
D| 07 10 3/225-13105 Aj 08 10 3/263-07405
D] 07 10 41225-12909 A| 08 10 41263-07504
D| 07 10 5(225-13006 Al O8 10 5/263-07603
D| 07 10 6/225-13204 Al 08 10 61263-07702
D| 07 10 7(225-09657 Al 08 10 7/263-06159
D| 07 10 81225-09608 A| 08 10 8/263-06100
D| 07 10/ 111100-16608 A 08 10| 11,263-02307
D| 07 10 29(100-11518 Al 08 10| 29({263-00608
D07 10| 33[100-11807 Al OB 10| 33[263-01002
D| 07 10| 34[(100-11906 Al OB 10| 34/263-01101
D| 07 10| 385[(100-12003 Al OB 10 35|263-01200
D| 07 10| 36(100-12102 Al 08 10| 36[263-01309
D| 07 12 2|1225-12008 A 08 12 21263-06506
Dy| 07 12 3|1225-12701 A 08 12 31263-07306
D| 07 12 41100-17317 Aj 08 12 41263-02703
D| 07 12 51100-16012 Al oS8 12 5/263-01507
D| 07 12| 33(225-12214 A 08 12| 33]263-06803
D| 07 12| 36[225-12461 Al o8 12| 36]263-06951
D| 07 12| 38[225-12552 Aj 08 12| 38,283-07157 )

-

o rs )



¥*

Rev.|PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
No. E_ |No. i S No. | B [No, & %

*

07 121 39|225-12503 08 12 39263-07108

07 12| 40(225-12602 08 12 401263-07207

07 12| 41/100-156907 08 12| 41/263-06704

07 14 91225-153567 08 14 91263-07850

07 14| 10[/225-15506 08 14 10/263-08007

07 14| 18(1100-22309 08 14 181263-02901

07 16 41225-18351 08 16 41263-08353

07 16 5(1225-18401 08 16 5/263-08403
07 16 61225-18559 08 16 61263-08551
07 16 71225-18500 08 16 7/263-08502
07 16 81225-186089 08 16 8/263-08601

07 16 91225-18708 08 16 91263-08700

07 16| 10(225-18807 08 16 10,263-08809

07 16| 11|225-18906 08 16 117263-08908

07 16 121112-125603 08 16 121263-09005

07 16| 39[100-28900 08 16y 39,263-03602

07 18 7(1225-20159 08 18 7/263-09351

07 18| 12/100-26516 08 18 121263-03107

07 18| 34 |B1604-155-000 08 18 34(263-14500

07 18| 36 |100-26805 08 18| 36|263-00509

07 181 43]100-27001 08 18] 431263-03206

07 18| 46 100-27308 08 18| 46 (263-03404

07 18| 49/100-28702 08 18] 491263-03503

Pl 2|2 | |> |2 |2 > P22 ||

07 181 511100-28007 08 18 51]1263-03701

07 18| 62|263-00509

UUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU

e

07 20| 53|225-23807 A 08 20 531263-09708
07 22 3(225-31305 A o08 22 3/263-11605
07 22 51225-31701 A 08 22 5(263-11902
07 22 71225-32006 Al 08 22 71263-12009
07 22| 19}100-35707 A 08 22 191263-04501
07 36 9(100-43016 Al o8 36 9(1225-27006
07 36| 10/100-43115 Al 08 38 101225-27105
07 36| 11/100-43214 A 08 36 11]1225-27204
07 36| 12/100-43313 A 08 36 121225-27303
07 36| 25(225-12461 A 08 36| 25|263-06951
07 36| 50[100-43701

07 38 8/100-43016 A 08 38 8§1225-27006
07 38 9]100-43115 A 08 38 91225-27105
07 38| 10/100-43214 Al 08 38 10(225-27204
07 38| 11,100-43313 Al 08 38 111225-27303
07 38| 261100-16012 Al 08 38| 26[263-01507
07 38| 27|225-12701 A| 08 38| 27|263-07306
07 38 57,100-43701

07 42 31225-12461 A 08 42 31263-06951
07 44 21225-72804 Al 08 44 21263-19103
07 44 51225-73406 Al 08 44 51263-12306
07 44 71225-12701 Al 08 44 71263-07306




Rev.,PageRef. Parts No. Rev.|PagejRef. Parts No.

* No. | HE INo. i E No. | E No. & g

D| 07 46| 56/225-73802 Al 08 46| 56(263-12405

D |07 50| 26|225-18807 Al oOS 50| 26,263-08809

D |07 52| 12|100-26516 Aj o8 52| 12|263-03107

D| 07 54| 19|235-198358 Al o8 54| 19/263-13957

D| 07 54| 20|112-14301 Al o8 54| 20/263-14203

D| 07 54| 241B1307-057-000 Al os 54| 24 |263-14104

D| 07 54| 25/235-19200 Al os 54| 25|263-14302

D| 07 54| 26|235-19150 Al os 54| 26{263-14054

D| 07 54| 27,235-19101 Al 08 54| 271263-14005

D| 07 54| 30/235-19309 Al O08 54| 30/263-13908

D| 07 54| 33|225-73802 A 08 54| 33/263-12405

D| 07 54| 34|235-19705 Al 08 54| 34(|263-14401

D| 07 54| 39|235-18004 Al 08 54| 39/263-13700

D |07 54| 46|100-43016 Al o8 54| 46 |225-27006

D| 07 54| 47|100-43115 Al 08 54| 47|225-27105

D| 07 54| 48|100-43214 A| o8 54| 481225-27204

D| 07 54| 49|100-43313 Al O8 54| 49/225-27303

D| 07 54| 50|100-43701
AjoOS8 54| 56 |M6094-350-AAL
Al 08 54| 57 |M6094-350-AAF

D| 07 56| 25|235-21008 Al 08 56| 25|263-19004

D| 07 56| 30/100-16012 Al 08 56| 30/263-01507

D|O7 56| 31/225-12701 A| 08 56| 31/263-07306
Al o8 62 ALL Parts-2
A| o8 64 ALL Parts-2 &
A | 08 66 ALL Parts-% &
A| 0S8 68 ALL Parts-2
A| 0S8 70 ALL Parts-2 &
A oO08 71 ALL Parts-2 ®
Al 08 72 ALL Parts-2 ®




NUMERICAL INDEJX OF PARTS 73|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
RE X __NO S H N aE H NO hE H N0

A3216-001-00A 6 10 B2561-205-000-A 62 25 €Q-2020000-00 22 30 HK-0044300-2A 24 50
B2579-229-0A0 48 68 CQ-2020000-00 22 b4 HK-0320000-40 50 59
BT-0500300-EA 22 33 B2608-761-000 12 16 CQ-3030000-00 40 69 HK-0346101-40 24 61
BT-0500300-EA 22 58 B2608-761-000 44 19 £Q-5006000-00 40 68 HK-0346400-0B 28 11
BT-0500300-EA 22 59 B2608-761-000 44 20 CS-0640863-SH 26 28 HK-0346400-0B 30 26
BT-0600402-EA 22 37 B2608-761-000 56 47 CS-0790720-TH 10 16 HL-0038800-00 50 50
B1114-012-000 2 13 B2616-372-000 2220 CS-079073A-SH 22 40 HL-0171200-00 50 48
B1114-280-000 16 19 B2626-372-000 26 15 CS-0800911-TH 48 19 HR-0223010-10 50 52
B1115-850-000 34 9 B3116-125-000 2 59 CS-095101B-SH 24 49 HT-0023100-00 50 51
B1116-210-D00 71 7 B3120-125-000 2 61 CS-103121B-SH 10 41 IW-2003900-00 30 29
B1148-555-000 6 12 B3121-352-000 58 CS-1031210-SH 10 40 HW-5000700-00 28 12
B1148-555-000 16 27 B3129-012-A00 57 CS-1031210-SH 16 32 HW-5000700-00 30 28
B1203-227-000-A 8 11 B3205-210-000 11 CS-1031210-SH 40 43 HX-0012300-0A 26 37
B1208-552-000-A 8 12 B3208-280-000 50 11 CS-1031210-SH 40 52
B1213-372-000 28 17 B3212-761-000 7 CS-1111010-SH 18 21 MAB-109000A0 36 40
B1213-372-000 58 7 B3214-047-000 29 CS-1111010-SH 64 41 MAB-109000B0 36 39
B1214-038-000 22 14 | B3305-704-000-A 31 5 CS-1111019-SH 18 22 MAM-09700BAQ 38 53
B1301-555-000 22 10 B3311-012-000 31 10 CS-1111019-SH 64 42 MAM-097000A0 38 52
BI1307-155-0A0 20 34 B3311-704-000 31 7 CS-1401113-TH 46 32 MAO-11532000 31 19
B1308-155-0A0 20 55 B3317-704-000 31 12 CS-1401113-TH 46 62 MAO-11602N00 5 17
B1430-761-000 44 18 B3318-704-L00-A 31 6 CS-1470710-SH 52 25 MAT-02106000 44 21
B1430-761-000 56 52 B3319-704-L00 31 13 CS-147121A-SH 8§ 32 MAT-80117S500 60 36
B1505-227-T00-A 14 34 B3320-704-L00-A 31 8 MAZ-02607000 22 587
B1505-227-00A 60 42 B3414-555-000 14 14 D1501-583-H00 60 40 MC-1923F08-00 38 4
B1505-227-000-A 14 21 B3416-552-000 14 16 D1502-583-H00 60 41 MC-1923007-50 8§ 52
B1506-352-000 16 23 B3416-555-000 14 15 D2056-772-B0OB 24 29 MC-2005F07-00 8§ 172
B1510-227-000 14 20 B3419-122-000 34 23 D2107-490-D00 30 5 MDP-500B1000 8§ 13
B15616-552-000 14 11 B3421-555-000 34 18 D2107-490-D00 30 9 M2001-429-AA0 50 62
B1517-552-000 14 26 B3431-552-000-A 34 22 D2107-555-B00 24 69 M2001-429-BA0 50 60
B1521-555-000 14 24 B3431-581-000 14 25 D2112-555-B00 2 45 M2001-429-CA0 50 61
B1523-226-000 14 27 B3501-555-0A0 22 41 D2431-555-B00 54 8 M4007-110-0AA 8 36
B15625-582-000 14 6 B3501-555-000 22 45 D2467-555-B00 24 62 M4007-110-0AB 8§ 35
B1525-582-000 14 47 B3502-5565-000 22 51 D2467-555-B00 58 8 M6093-350-AAF 4 37
B1525-582-000 14 55 B3503-555-000 22 42 D2468-555-B00 16 42 M6093-350-AAL 4 27
B1525-582-000 36 32 B3505-555-000 22 43 D2468-555-B00 28 16 M6093-350-AAL 42 20
B1525-582-000 36 47 B3506-555-000 22 44 D2468-555-B00 58 9 M6093-350-AAS 4 20
B1525-582-000 46 79 B3507-555-000 22 46 D2515-232-D00 16 22 M6093-350-AAS 42 31
B1526-582-000 56 13 B3508-555-000 22 47 D3162-555-B00 6 22 M6094-350-AAF 36 37
B1529-890-00C-A 6 8 | B3523-980-000 64 6 D7117-555-BA0 50 14 M6094-350-AAF 44 59
B15636-804-000 62 27 B3524-552-000 22 13 D8113-555-B00 66 25 M6094-350-AAF 54 57
B15561-586-000 60 6 B3525-357-000 64 28 D8115-555-B00 66 26 M6094-350-AAL 36 36
B1604-141-H00 18 33 B3527-552-000 40 62 D8226-555-E00 70 14 M6094-350-AAL 44 58
B1608-555-0A0 42 26 B3527-552-000 46 7 D8226-555-E00 70 25 M6094-350-AAL 54 56
B1608-555-000 42 27 B3534-012-000 64 29 D8308-205-K0A 66 7 M8501-429-AA0 50 63
B1609-804-A00 18 38 B3534-155-000 22 15 D8308-205-K0A 68 7 M8502-429-AA0 50 43
B1609-804-B00 18 39 B3536-122-000 64 30 M8503-429-AA0 50 44
B1609-804-C00 18 40 B3538-112-000 22 17 EA-9500B01-00 22 53 M8504-429-AA0 50 42
B1609-804-D00 18 41 B3538-112-000 48 38 EA-9500B01-00 24 31 M8505-429-AA0 50 45
B1609-804-E00 18 42 B3538-112-000 50 13 EA-9500B01-00 64 5 M8601-429-AA0 50 47
B1637-560-000 54 17 B3541-012-000 62 20 EA-9502B02-00 2 44
B1646-555-000 18 54 B35564-481-000 40 64 E9608-603-000 70 1 NM-6030000-0E 22 50
B1653-470-000 18 53 B3565-771-000 22 21 E9608-603-000 71 20 NM-6030001-SC 24 55
B1808-552-000 20 32 B4011-210-000 48 35 NM-6040001-SN 24 56
B1810-552-000 8 19 B8101-210-AAB 66 3 GAK-33041000 14 29 NM-6040003-SC 62 12
B1905-541-A00 8§ 48 B8101-210-AAB 68 3 GAK-33042000 14 30 NM-6050001-SE 31 16
B1905-541-B00 8 49 B8105-210-AAA 66 5 GAW-02560000 70 15 NM-6050001-SE 31 18
B1905-541-C00 8 50 B8105-210-AAA 68 5 GAW-02561000 70 16 NM-6060001-SE 34 12
B1905-541-D00 8§ 51 B8108-555-0A0 66 14 GPK-700010A0 70 3 NM-6060001-SE 40 50
B2024-771-000 26 17 B8108-555-0A0 68 14 GPK-710010A0 70 2 NM-6060001-SE 50 19
B2034-372-000 26 16 B8112-552-000 66 13 GPR-01015000 2 36 NM-6060001-SE 71 8
B2502-280-B0A 36 15 B8112-552-000 68 13 GRF-010000B0 60 30 NM-6080001-SE 66 20
B2502-280-B0OA 38 14 B8131-019-000 60 38 GRF-01001000 60 31 NM-6080001-SE 66 28
B2502-280-B0B 36 16 B8133-019-000 60 37 G5514-116-000 66 15 NM-6080001-SE 68 20
B2502-280-B0B 38 15 B8210-012-000 70 12 G5514-116-000 68 15 NM-6080721-SE 50 18
B2502-280-B0OC 36 17 B8210-012-000 70 13 NP-2103000-00 24 25
B2502-280-B0OC 38 16 B8226-WP1-000 62 13 HA-0004400-0A 48 67 NS-6080340-SP 26 24
B2502-280-B0OD 36 18 B8228-125-000 34 19 HA-0005900-00 30 27 NS-6090310-SP 48 64
B2502-280-B0OD 38 17 B9101-490-000 60 22 HA-0019000-00 28 8 NS-6110310-SP 6 31
B2502-280-BOE 36 19 B9113-012-000 40 27 HC-0182010-20 50 53 NS-6110310-SP 22 61
B2502-280-BOE 38 18 HC-0182047-00 50 54 N§-6110310-SP 30 30
B2502-280-00A 40 39 CM-3002000-A1 34 HC-0334010-S0 50 b5 NS-6110310-SP 30 39
B2502-280-00B 40 40 CM-3002000-01 76 HC-0364133-20 50 56 N§-6110310-SP 62 26
B2502-280-00C 40 41 CM-3002000-01 35 HF-0041020-P0 50 58 NS-6110360-SP 50 22
B2502-280-00D 40 42 CM-3002001-A1 32 HF-0041050-S0 50 57 NS-6110420-SP 60 35

B2508-704-000 16 25 CM-3002001-01 31 HF-0078016-PO 50 46 NS-6120310-SP i6 38

B2560-372-000 26 14 | CQ-2020000-00 70 HG-0056400-00 50 49 NS-6120310-SP 18 14

O NN

[o N S SN

I 7~




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS E]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N B " NO L H N Tk H N
NS-6120310-SP 26 26 R0O-0982401-00 34 10 SM-6051402-TP 48 69 SS-4111415-Sp 22 35
NS-6150310-SP 12 18 R0-0982401-00 71 3 SM-6051402-TP b4 12 S5-4120615-SP 2 34
NS-6150310-SP 12 23 R0O-1100901-00 64 22 SM-6051602-TP 44 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 35
NS-6150310-SP 22 31 R0-1952401-00 2 42 SM-6061610-SC 31 17 S5-4120615-SP 16 34
NS-6150310-SP 24 42 R0-4372002-00 8§ 23 SM-8040502-TP 48 42 S$5-4120615-SP 16 41
NS-6150310-SP 28 23 SM-8040502-TP 56 16 SS-4120615-SP 24 73
NS-6150310-SP 38 36 SB-1095301-00 20 27 SM-8040510-TP 64 40 S$5-4120615-SP 26 256
NS-6150310-SP 44 22 SB-1170001-00 52 6 SM-8040802-TP 28 14 S5-4120615-SP 28 24
NS-6150310-SP 44 23 SB-1200001-00 8 4 SM-8050412-TP 54 7 S§-4120615-SP 30 37
NS-6150310-SP 56 28 SD-0460182-SP 62 31 SM-8050412-TP 54 14 S5-4120615-SP 40 71
NS-6150310-SP 56 40 SD-0481451-SP 26 23 SM-8050500-SP 64 26 S$-4120615-SP 58 14
NS-6150310-SP 58 10 SD-05002561-SP 48 63 SM-8050610-TP 64 38 S$5-4120915-SP 18 17
NS-61650430-SP 24 38 SD-0550212-TP 62 23 SM-8050612-TP 46 66 SS5-4120915-SP 26 18
NS-6150430-SP 40 44 SD-0600271-SP 30 38 SM-8050612-TP 52 16 SS-4121015-SP 2 24
NS-6150430-SP 40 48 SD-0600291-TP 24 34 SM-8050612-TP 54 11 SS-4121015-SP 2 41
NS-6240630-SN 70 22 SD-0600321-SP 16 37 SM-8050812-TP 48 37 S5-4121015-SP 2 47
NS-6620310-SP 14 37 SD-0600321-SP 18 13 SM-8060602-TP 64 24 S5-4121015-SP 12 46
NS-6680320-SP 42 29 SD-0601051-SP 40 45 SM-8063012-TR 34 13 S§-4121015-SP 26 38
NS-6680410-SP 18 27 SD-0630275-SP 14 36 SM-8063012-TR 71 9 SS5-4121015-SP 44 47
NS-6700320-SP 4 b SD-0630301-SP 14 32 SM-9061003-SC 50 23 SS-4121015-SP 48 72
NS-6700420-SP 64 10 SD-0640231-SP 48 44 SM-9061853-SR 34 14 S5-4121215-SP 4 25
SD-0640241-SP 26 21 SM-9061853-SR 71 11 SS-4121415-SP 2 26

PH-0300085-S0 54 28 SD-0640751~SP 2 29 SM-9062053-SR 34 156 SS-4121415-SP 44 55
PS-0300182-KF 24 64 SD-0640851-SP 48 46 SM-9062053-SR 71 12 SS-4150915-SP 24 32
PS-0400222-K0 8 63 | SD-0650321-TP 30 31 SM-9081423-SE 50 24 SS-4150915-SP 28 18
SD-0791331-SP 50 36 SQ-0000401-MZ 64 27 SS-4150915-SP 33 b

RC-0100001 -KP 10 46 SD-0791501-SP 64 1 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 24 SS-4150915-SP 58 15
RC-0100001-KP 12 22 SD-0791503-SP 24 41 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 29 SS-4151215-SP 72 10
RC-0100001-KP 38 31 SD-0791503-SP 28 22 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 34 SS-5090610-SP 48 14
RC-0100001-KP 44 24 SD-0791503-SP 58 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 6 S$S-5110710-SP 18 30
RC-0100001-KP 54 18 SD-0800402-TP 12 27 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 36 SS-5110710-SP 38 54
RC-0100001-KP 56 36 SD-0800402-TP 44 27 S§-1080510-SP 48 8 SS-5110740-TP 48 2
RC-0330415-KP 52 29 SD-0800402-TP 56 26 SS-1080620-SP 64 23 S5-6060210-SP 4 18
RC-0560711-KP 6 13 SD-0900701-TP 18 26 SS-1090510-SP 24 27 S5-6080320-SP 12 37
RE-0200000-K0 12 24 SE-4301031-SR 22 52 SS-1090510-SP 60 17 S5-6080320-SP 36 26
RE-0200000-KO 38 38 SK-1413200-SC 70 17 SS-1090930-SP 8 31 SS-6080320-SP 38 48
RE-0200000-KO 44 25 SK-3382001-8C 70 9 SS-1110640-TP 62 16 SS-6080320-Sp 42 4
RE-0200000-KO 56 42 SK-3412001-SE 72 9 SS-1110840-SP 2 12 SS-6080320-SP 44 37
RE-0200000-KO 62 22 SK-3482500-SC 33 7 SS-1110840-SP 227 S5-6080320-SP 56 4
RE-0250000-K0 24 35 SL-4030881-SF 26 32 SS-1110840-SP 64 16 S5-6090420-SP 60 18
RE-0300000-K0 18 20 SL-4031691-SC 50 20 SS-2090710-SP 2 33 S5-6090620-SP 12 26
RE-0300000-KO 26 20 SL-4032591-8SC 48 74 S5-2090810-SP 4 16 SS-6090520-SP 38 44
RE-0300000-K0 52 9 SL-4040681-SC 62 17 SS-2090810-SP 4 17 SS-6090520-SP 44 29
RE-0320000-K0 30 12 SL-6040892-TN 70 5 SS-2090840-SP 48 6 SS-6090520-SP 56 50
RE-0400000-K0 12 25 SL-6040892-TN 71 19 SS-2110920-TP 10 24 SS-6090640-SP 2 68
RE-0400000-KO0 24 45 SL-9061291-SE 66 29 S§-2110920-TP 24 46 SS-6090540-SP 26 33
RE-0400000-K0 24 59 SL-9082091-SE 66 21 SS-2110920-TP 42 9 SS-6090620-SP 6 25
RE-0400000-KO 28 19 SL-9082091-SE 66 31 $§-2110920-TP 62 33 SS-6090620-SP 12 19
RE-0400000-KO 38 42 SL-9082091-SE 68 21 SS-2111010-TP 24 47 SS-6090620-SP 38 28
RE-0400000-KO 44 26 SM-0060801-SA 70 26 SS-3090520-SP 30 14 SS-6090620-SP 44 30
RE-0400000-K0 54 21 SM-0081001-SD 34 11 S5-4060310-SP 50 31 SS-6090620-SP 56 32
RE-0400000-KO 56 46 SH-0081001-SD 71 4 SS-4080320-TP 48 10 $5-6090810-SP 14 7
RE-0400000-K0 58 11 SM-4030411-SB 48 39 S5-4080610-SP 18 25 $5-6090810-SP 14 46
RE-0500000-K0 6 14 SM-4030411-SB 50 21 S5-4080620-TP 20 30 S5-6090810-SP 14 56
RE-0500000-K0 14 31 SM-4030601-SN 30 32 S§-4110615-SP 4 10 S5-6090810-SP 36 33
RE-0500000-K0 24 40 SM-4030601-SN 30 33 SS-4110515-SP 22 32 SS-6090810-SP 36 48
RE-0500000-K0 54 22 SM-4031001-SC 22 48 S5-4110615-SP 22 38 SS-6090810-SP 46 80
RE-0600000-K0 14 38 SM-4031501-SC 28 15 SS-4110515-SP 24 60 SS-6090810-SP 56 14
RE-0600000-KO 24 33 SM-4040601-SB 24 36 SS-4110715-SP 8§ 56 SS-6110480-SP 33 6
RE-0600000-KO0 24 43 SM-4040655-SP 28 13 SS-4110715-SP 16 15 SS-6110510-SP 38 50
RE-0900000-KO 26 19 SM-4040855-SP 48 50 SS-4110715-SP 22 23 SS-6110610-TP 62 15
RE-1000000-KO 34 16 SM-4040855-SP 48 62 S5-4110715-SP 22 28 SS-6110810-TP 54 50
RE-1000000-KO 71 14 SM-4051405-SE 31 15 SS-4110715-SP 50 40 SS-6110820-TP 62 8
RE-1200000-K0 28 20 SM-5040655-SN 62 14 S5-4110815-SP 48 12 SS-6111010-SP 38 49
RE-1200000-KO 58 12 SM-6030602-TP 60 25 S5-4110815-SP 48 48 SS-6111040-SP 30 36
R0-0291801-00 8 20 SM-6040802-TP 48 18 SS-4110915-SP 2 32 SS-6111062-TP 18 31
R0-0291801-00 22 39 SM-6040802-TP 48 26 SS-4110915-SP 2 71 S$S-6111052-TP 54 32
R0-0291801-00 54 23 SM-6041002-TP 48 33 S5-4110915-SP 4 24 SS-6111140-SP 18 15
R0-0360802-00 20 63 SM-6041002-TP 48 56 SS-4110915-SP 4 26 SS-6111140-SP 18 58
R0-0371801-00 14 35 SM-6050802-TN 48 4 SS-4110915-SP 8 55 SS-6111140-SP 22 25
R0-0401002-10 6 18 SM-6051200-TP 64 39 SS-4110915-SP 20 31 SS-6111210-SP 8 38
R0-0442401-00 8 27 SM-6051202-TP 48 27 SS-4110915-SP 24 39 SS-6120940-SP 62 3
R0-0481901-00 8 28 SH-6051402-TP 46 64 S§-4110915-SP 40 65 SS-6121030-SN 6 32
R0-0691801-00 10 39 SH-6051402-TP 46 65 SS-4110915-SP 64 13 $S-6121030-SP 60 10
R0-0742401-00 16 36 SH-6051402-TF 48 58 SS8-4110915-SP 727 SS-6121210-SP 40 67
R0-0922702-00 6 15 SM-6051402-TP 48 60 S$5-4111215-SP 4 15 SS-6121610-TP 16 40

~r~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H No e H N 2% "H__NO i H N

S§-6121610-TP 18 28 $5-8110422-TP 36 8 TA-1250705-R0 237 WS-1020002-KR 70 21
S§-6121610-TP 42 28 SS5-8110422-TP 38 56 TA-1250705-R0O 2 72 WS-1253010-KN 66 17
S5-6121840-Sp 16 28 SS-8110422-TP 46 54 TA-1250804-R0 62 37 WS-1253010-KN 68 17
S8-6121860-SP 16 35 SS-8110422-TP 46 67 TA-1450302-R0 62 19 WT-0320002-KZ 22 49
SS-6122030-SP 48 16 S5-8110422-TP 46 68 TA-1470702-R0O 54 38 WT-0530002-KS 2 25
S8-6580752-TP 2 69 S5-8110422-TP 60 55 TA-1550902-R0 46 14 WT-0530002-KS 32 4
S5-6580752-TP 18 16 S5-8110610-SP 22 9 TA-1750502-R0 46 15 WZ-0641510-KP 2 30
SS-6580752-TP 40 12 SS-8110620-TP 20 15 TA-1871602-R0O 38 3 WZ-0850302-K0 12 17
S8-6580752-TP 40 16 SS-8110520-TP 62 34 TA-2101002-R0 62 36 WZ-0850302-K0 44 32
SS-65680752-TP 52 14 SS-8110750-SP 2 66 TA-2200502-R0 46 16 WZ-0850302-K0 50 37
SS-6660710-TP 18 23 SS-8111010-TP 40 25 TA-2200502-R0 54 54 WZ-0850302-K0 56 27
SS-6660710-TP 20 24 8$S-8120740-SP 8 69 TA-2201002-R0O 46 72 WZ-1052010-KP 12 21
SS-6660710-TP 24 48 SS-8150510-TP 14 40 WZ-1052010-KP 12 50
SS-6660710-TP 46 33 S5-8160610-TP 18 4 WP-0220300-SC 40 13 WZ-1052010-KP 16 14
S8-6660710-TP 46 69 SS-8150710-SP 10 42 WP-0320500-SC 60 27 WZ-1052010-KP 38 30
S5-6660710-TP 64 43 S5-8150710-SP 18 60 WP-0320501-SC 30 35 WZ-1052010-KP 44 33
S8-7060310-SP 8 57 SS-8160710-SP 20 22 WP-0330500-0E 2 70 WZ-1052010-KP 44 51
SS-7060310-SP 24 23 S5-8160710-SP 20 25 WP-0330501-SB 50 25 WZ-1052010-KP 56 34
S§-7060310-SP 24 24 S5-81560710-SP 22 22 WP-0360516-SD 62 32
S5-7080410-SP 2 28 S5-8160710-SP 52 3 WP-0371016-SD 12 32 100-00206 2 15
S§-7080520-SP 8§ 53 SS-8150822-TP 20 26 WP-0371016-SD 12 43 100-01709 2 17
SS-7090410-SP 2 43 $5-8161160-SP 8 21 WP-0371016-SD 30 13 100-04109 4 28
S5-7090410-SP 12 42 S5-8151650-SP 8 24 WP-0371016-SD 44 42 100-04307 4 8
SS-7090410-SP 44 41 S5-81515650-SP 8§ 37 WP-0371016-SD 56 21 100-05668 2 53
S8-7090410-SP 56 20 S5-8151720-SP 14 39 WP-0371036-SD 12 52 100-06005 2 55
S8-7090610-SP 12 31 S5-8660340-SP 48 20 WP-0430801-SC 62 18 100-06104 2 52
SS-7090610-SP 24 26 S5-8660410-SP 10 43 WP-0450801-SD 8 39 100-07854 2 56
S§-7090610-SP 24 44 SS-8660530-TP 22 26 WP-0450801-SD 32 3 100-08100 8§ 10
S§-7090710-SP 60 19 SS-8660530-TP 22 27 WP-0450801-SD 33 11 100-08407 8§ 13
S5-7090910-SP 60 7 S5-8660610-TP 6 21 WP-0450801-SD 72 6 100-08506 8 14
S§-7090910-TP 8§ b4 S5-8660610-TP 8§ b WP-0450826-SC 72 8 100-08753 8§ 16
S§-7090910-TP 12 47 S8-8660610-TP 8 25 WP-0450846-SP 18 56 100-11005 10 25
$8-7090910-TP 14 33 SS-8660610-TP 8§ 29 WP-0450846-SP 22 62 100-11104 10 26
S5-7090910-TP 54 29 S5-8660610-TP 8§ 30 WP-0450846-SP 62 24 100-11203 10 27
SS-7110540-SP 26 22 S5-8660610-TP 10 37 WP-0480856-SP 38 5l 100-11302 10 28
S8-7110540-SP 26 27 SS-8660610-TP 36 20 WP-0480856-SP 42 33 100-12201 10 30
S§-7110710-SP 64 31 S55-8660610-TP 38 19 WP-0480856-SP 52 22 100-12417 10 31
S§-7110740-TP 52 20 SS-8660610-TP 40 55 WP-0500916-SD 52 40 100-12516 10 32
S8-7110840-SP 6 23 SS-8660610-TP 40 56 WP-0501016-SC 33 8 100-12607 10 13
SS-7110840-SP 32 2 SS-8660610-TP 40 57 WP-0501016-SD 4 29 100-12706 10 14
S§-7110910-Tp 10 17 SS-8660610-TP 46 55 WP-0501016-SD 40 66 100-12805 10 15
SS-7110910-TP 10 19 S5-8660610-TP 46 63 WP-0501016-SD 44 b7 100-12904 10 12
SS-7110910-TP 18 29 SS-8660610-TP 54 45 WP-0501016-SD 60 33 100-13019 8 6l
SS-7110910-TP 38 24 S5-8660810-TP 10 44 WP-0510516-SD 10 10 100-13118 8 62
S§-7111110-TP 14 49 SS-8660810-TP 18 24 WP-05105616-SD 50 41 100-13407 8 67
SS-7111110-TP 40 11 SS-8660810-TP 20 23 WP-0531001-SC 32 6 100-14009 10 45
$S-7111120-SP 36 6 SS-8660810-TP 20 28 WP-0612066-SP 40 46 100-15105 12 44
S8-7111120-TP 64 44 $S-8660810-TP 20 29 WP-0612066-SP 40 47 100-15360 12 13
S8-7111410-SP 36 49 S5-8660810-TP 36 21 WP-0621016-SH 24 37 100-15360 38 41
S8-7111410-SP 38 55 SS-8660810-TP 38 20 WP-0621016-SH 40 49 100-15360 44 8
S§8-7111410-SP 40 51 S5-8660970-TP 10 38 WP-0651056-SD 2 31 100-15360 56 45
SS-7111410-TP 22 63 S5-8660970-TP 36 22 WP-0820526-SD 48 22 100-15907 12 30
S8-7111410-TP 42 34 S5-8660970-TP 38 21 WP-0871602-SE 66 19 100-15907 44 43
SS-7111410-TP 54 36 S8-8661012-TP 46 70 WP-0871602-SE 66 30 100-15907 56 22
S8-7120710-SP 50 7 S5-9090610-TP 10 18 WP-0871602-SE 68 19 100-16210 12 7
$§-7120910-SP 32 5 SS-9090610-TP 26 34 WP-1020616-SD 1220 100-16210 38 32
SS-7121410-TP 10 9 S8-9110620-TP 26 35 WP-1020616-SD 12 51 100-16210 4 9
SS-7121410-TP 16 31 S§5-9111010-SP 50 39 WP-1020616-SD 38 29 100-16210 56 37
S§-7121410-TP 16 33 S8-9111013-SP 50 27 WP-1020616-SD 44 31 100-16319 12 8
SS-7121410-TP 18 18 S8-9111510-SP 60 32 WP-1020616-SD 44 52 100-16319 38 33
SS-7121410-TP 18 19 SS5-9120910-TP 48 73 WP-1020616-SD 56 33 100-16319 44 10
S§-7121410-TP 18 55 S§-9151740-CP 46 71 WP-1021016-SD 12 49 100-16319 56 38
SS-7121410-TP 52 11 S5-9661120-CP 40 53 WP-1021016-SD 44 50 100-16418 12 9
S8-7121410-TP 52 23 SS-9661120-CP 40 54 WP-1052001-SC 70 20 100-16418 38 34
S§-7121410-TP 52 26 ST-905635611-SR 66 18 WP-1302501-SE 66 16 100-16418 44 11
SS-7151120-SP 8§ 22 ST-9053511-SR 68 18 WP-1302501-SE 68 16 100-16418 56 39
SS-7620750-SP 12 48 WP-1602616-SZ 28 21 100-16517 12 6
S§-7620750-SP 16 30 TA-0800504-R0 2 22 WP-1602616-SZ 58 16 100-16517 38 35
S8-7620750-SP 44 53 TA-0950806-R0O 4 19 WP-1612616-SE 31 14 100-16517 44 12
$8-7681650-TP 8 26 TA-0980502-R0 46 12 WS-0270002-KN 24 28 100-16517 56 36
S8-8080410-TP 40 10 TA-0980502-R0 46 13 WS-0310002-KN 30 34 100-17168 12 10
$5-8080410-TP 40 24 TA-1050504-R0 2 16 WS-0310702-KS 60 26 100-17168 38 37
SS-8090670-SP 2 60 TA-1050504-R0O 2 23 WS-0441040-KP 60 34 100-17168 44 13
SS-8110410-TP 16 13 TA-1050504-R0 46 11 WS-0510002-Kp 4 30 100-17168 56 41
S§-8110422-TP 6 16 TA-1100604-R0 2 38 WS-0510002-KP 16 29 100-17408 12 4
S8-8110422-TP 20 14 TA-1100604-R0O 54 16 WS-0510002-KP 44 56 100-17408 44 14

— 7Q _




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L X N % " N ki H N0 n% H N
100-17408 b6 48 100-44014 38 12 110-41308 24 71 198-01208 20 43
100-17606 12 15 100-44105 36 14 110-41407 24 172 198-01307 20 41
100-17606 38 43 100-44105 38 13 110-43601 2 21 198-01406 20 44
100-17606 44 15 100-45060 42 11 110-44054 4 14 198-01505 20 45
100-17606 56 49 100-53007 46 58 110-46604 2 20 198-01604 20 46
100-17705 12 45 100-53106 46 59 110-47107 34 4
100-18000 12 11 100-53205 46 60 110-47107 71 6 225-01209 2 2
100-18000 38 39 100-53304 46 61 110-52701 16 26 225-01506 2 4
100-18000 44 16 100-53908 46 81 110-70901 2 18 225-01605 2 b5
100-18000 b6 43 100-54112 38 23 110-71602 14 19 225-01704 2 6
100-18109 12 12 100-55002 36 29 110-71701 14 57 225-01704 24 57
100-18109 38 40 100-55051 46 3 110-71800 14 23 225-01704 54 31
100-18109 44 17 100-55051 56 6 110-71909 42 23 225-02108 2 8
100-18109 b6 44 100-55069 36 28 110-72402 6 27 225-02504 2 73
100-21004 36 30 100-56109 36 31 110-72501 28 10 225-02702 2 11
100-21103 14 53 100-616554 38 2 110-72709 30 23 225-033563 60 45
100-21103 36 46 100-62701 40 3 110-75801 70 11 225-03908 52 38
100-21103 46 77 100-62701 40 17 110-76007 70 10 225-03908 60 29
100-21103 56 11 100-62800 40 4 110-79506 20 51 225-04104 2 10
100-21202 14 8 100-62800 40 18 110-93606 6 28 225-05101 8§ 1
100-21202 14 48 100-63204 40 19 110-93606 62 21 225-05200 8 3
100-21202 42 17 100-63303 40 6 111-00500 16 24 225-05259 8 2
100-22010 14 17 100-63303 40 20 111-01003 28 25 225-05408 8§ 7
100-22606 14 28 100-63402 40 7 111-01003 58 b5 225-05507 8§ 8
100-25906 52 39 100-63402 40 21 111-02001 28 6 225-05705 8§ 17
100-25906 60 28 100-63501 40 8 111-02100 28 6 225-06109 8§ 9
100-26110 18 9 100-63501 40 22 111-02209 28 7 225-06208 8§ 171
100-26201 18 10 100-63600 40 9 111-02308 28 9 225-07156 8§ 42
100-26300 18 11 100-63600 40 23 111-02308 48 36 225-07305 8 43
100-26615 18 32 100-63808 40 30 111-02605 58 6 225-07404 8 44
100-26706 18 35 100-64004 40 31 111-10301 30 18 225-07503 8 45
100-26904 18 37 100-64103 40 32 111-10400 30 19 225-07701 60 44
100-27100 18 44 100-64202 40 33 111-10509 30 20 225-07800 8§ T4
100-27407 18 48 100-64301 40 34 111-10707 30 21 225-07909 8§ 175
100-27506 18 47 100-64400 40 35 111-10806 30 22 225-08006 8§ 46
100-28801 18 50 100-64608 40 36 111-11804 30 25 225-09111 8§ 59
100-29304 18 57 100-64905 40 37 111-12000 30 24 225-09160 8 58
100-29452 60 9 100-65001 40 38 111-55751 70 6 225-09202 8 60
100-29619 18 52 100-65209 40 63 111-55801 70 7 225-09707 10 2
100-29957 60 8 101-00410 4 4 111-56007 70 8 225-09756 10 1
100-30104 20 38 101-00410 64 9 111-58516 66 6 225-10002 10 21
100-30211 20 57 101-20004 16 21 111-58516 68 6 225-10051 10 20
100-30310 20 61 101-20004 48 52 111-58607 66 12 225-10101 10 22
100-30401 20 62 101-25904 22 18 111-58607 68 12 225-10101 42 7
100-30609 20 47 102-08601 30 4 111-58706 66 - 22 225-10200 10 23
100-30708 20 48 102-08700 30 10 111-58805 66 23 225-10200 42 8
100-30807 20 49 102-08858 30 8 111-58904 66 27 225-120567 12 1
100-30906 20 50 105-02300 6 24 111-59001 66 24 225-12107 12 29
100-31003 20 58 105-65406 48 25 111-62104 60 43 225-12107 44 b4
100-31300 20 16 105-65406 48 31 111-85105 31 2 225-12156 12 28
100-31409 20 17 106-04809 8 41 111-85204 31 3 225-12313 12 35
100-31516 20 18 106-18304 6 9 111-85501 31 11 225-12362 12 34
100-31615 20 19 106-23601 22 60 112-14806 52 28 225-12602 44 44
100-31714 20 20 110-00619 2 19 112-34408 26 12 225-12602 56 23
100-31805 4 21 110-01609 4 9 112-34507 26 13 225-18005 16 1
100-31904 4 22 110-06905 14 13 113-84302 48 54 225-18104 16 2
100-32001 4 23 110-07101 14 12 113-87503 48 41 225-18203 16 3
100-33009 20 10 110-08802 48 55 119-60853 60 39 225-19201 16 17
100-33009 60 51 110-10907 8 64 119-66504 31 9 225-19300 16 18
100-33108 20 12 110-15906 20 33 119-66702 70 19 225-19508 18 1
100-33108 60 53 110-23702 34 21 119-69409 31 4 225-19607 18 2
100-35004 22 12 110-23751 34 20 123-08300 54 15 225-19714 18 3
100-35111 22 11 110-23801 34 25 135-21000 64 17 225-19805 16 20
100-35301 22 8 110-24015 34 b 137-05603 24 58 225-19904 18 5
100-35509 40 61 110-24015 71 10 137-29702 20 36 225-20001 18 6
100-37109 22 16 110-24106 34 8 139-46751 31 1 225-20001 52 10
100-37307 4 11 110-24106 71 16 141-18152 66 2 225-20209 18 45
100-37406 4 12 110-24205 34 7 141-18152 68 2 225-23708 20 52
100-38107 34 3 110-24205 71 156 141-18251 66 4 225-23906 20 54
100-38107 71 5 110-24403 34 24 141-18251 68 4 225-24151 20 37
100-39105 33 3 110-24510 34 6 161-94300 24 63 225-24169 20 35
100-39105 72 11 110-24510 71 13 169-65105 48 23 225-24805 20 59
100-39659 33 4 110-30202 58 18 173-48905 46 10 225-25059 20 1
100-43412 36 5 110-30301 2 46 198-00903 20 39 225-25257 20 5
100-43461 40 58 110-32562 8 40 198-01000 20 40 225-25406 60 24
100-44014 36 13 110-40854 24 170 198-01109 20 42 225-25455 60 23

70




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H_ N % H No aE H XNo @ H No
225-25752 20 6 225-42500 42 6 225-57904 24 18 225-72200 46 52
225-25877 20 2 225-42559 42 5 225-58001 24 21 225-72309 46 53
225-25919 20 8 | 225-42708 2 67 225-58100 24 22 225-72457 46 48
225-25919 60 49 225-44159 28 2 225-58159 24 20 225-72853 4 1
226-25968 20 7 22b-44159 b8 3 225-58209 24 19 225-72903 4 3
225-26008 20 13 225-45107 18 59 225-58308 24 13 225-73018 44 36
225-26008 60 54 | 225-45206 14 51 225-58407 24 14 225-73174 44 35
225-26206 20 11 225-45206 36 43 225-58506 24 65 225-73182 44 34
225-26206 20 60 225-45206 46 75 225-59058 28 1 225-73208 44 40
225-265178 20 4 | 225-45206 56 9 225-59058 b8 2 225-73208 56 19
225-26677 20 3 225b-45404 14 54 225-59850 28 3 225-73257 44 39
225-27006 36 9 225-45404 36 41 225-59850 58 4 225-73257 56 18
225-27006 38 8 225-45404 36 45 225-59900 28 4 225-73307 44 4
225-27006 b4 46 225-45404 46 78 225-61559 58 1 225-73505 4 6
225-27105 36 10 225-45404 56 12 225-61708 30 11 225-73505 56 51
225-27105 38 9 225-46816 14 4 225-61757 30 1 225-73901 46 57
225-27105 54 47 225-46816 14 44 225-61807 30 3 225-74107 46 6
225-27204 36 11 225-46816 42 16 225-61856 30 2 225-74156 46 5
225-27204 38 10 225-47806 14 5 225-61906 30 7 225-74255 46 8
225-27204 b4 48 225-47806 14 45 225-61955 30 6 225-80302 36 34
225-27303 36 12 225-47913 14 3 225-62052 30 15 225-80302 42 12
225-27303 38 11 225-47954 14 2 225-62102 30 16 225-80302 46 4
225-27303 b4 49 225-47970 14 1 225-62201 30 17 225-80302 5 7
225-28061 2 48 225-48010 4 33 225-64157 26 1 225-80369 42 10
225-28152 2 5] 225-48010 42 18 225-64256 26 2 225-80864 36 27
225-28350 2 50 225-48010 52 32 225-64454 26 3 225-80864 46 2
225-28467 2 49 225-48119 18 8 225-64702 26 4 225-80864 56 5
225-28509 2 54 225-48119 42 19 225-64801 26 5 225-81508 36 35
225-28616 2 39 225-48119 52 15 225-64959 26 29 225-81508 46 73
225-28764 2 65 225-48614 14 43 225-65105 26 30 225-81508 52 36
225-29002 2 62 225-48655 14 42 225-65204 26 6 225-81508 54 52
225-29101 2 63 225-48671 14 41 225-65303 26 7 225-82407 36 1
225-29200 2 64 225-48671 42 15 225-65402 26 8 225-82407 42 13
225-29473 6 30 225-48671 52 30 225-65501 269 225-82407 46 1
225-29481 6 26 225-48705 4 36 225-65659 26 10 225-82407 52 35
225-31156 22 1 225-48705 52 33 225-65857 26 11 225-82407 54 5]
225-31206 22 2 225-48804 18 61 225-66152 26 31 225-84908 36 44
225-31552 22 4 225-48804 52 37 225-66301 26 36 225-84908 46 76
225-31909 22 6 225-48903 14 52 225-67903 44 48 225-84908 56 10
225-32501 22 56 225-48960 14 50 225-68000 44 49 225-84965 36 42
225-32550 22 55 225-48960 52 31 225-68109 44 45 225-84965 46 74
225-34010 34 2 225-50602 32 1 225-68208 44 46 225-84965 56 8
225-34101 34 17 225-51550 8 34 225-68356 44 38 225-85400 36 2
225-35017 33 1 225-51568 8 33 225-68356 56 17 225-85509 38 5
225-35108 33 2 225-52400 4 13 225-68851 46 17 225-85657 54 44
225-35454 33 10 225-52756 24 54 225-68950 46 18 225-85707 36 7
225-35454 72 13 225-52764 24 51 225-69057 46 19 225-85707 38 7
225-35462 33 9 225-52806 24 52 225-69156 46 20 225-85806 36 4
225-35603 72 12 225-52905 24 53 225-69255 46 21 225-85855 36 3
225-35801 60 1 225-54158 24 1 225-69354 46 22 225-85855 38 6
225-35900 60 3 225-54356 24 2 225-69453 46 23 225-86200 38 46
225-36403 2 74 225-54505 24 3 225-69552 46 24 225-86226 36 24
225-36403 60 4 225-54604 24 4 225-69651 46 25 225-86226 56 3
225-36502 36 38 | 225-54703 24 5 225-69750 46 26 225-86275 36 23
225-36502 40 72 225-54802 24 6 225-69859 46 27 225-86705 60 2
225-36502 42 30 225-54901 24 7 225-70006 46 34 225-90061 38 45
225-36502 46 9 225-55007 24 8 225-70105 46 35 225-90301 40 26
225-36502 54 37 225-55106 24 9 225-70204 46 36 225-90400 40 28
225-36502 60 b5 225-55205 24 10 225-70303 46 37 225-90509 40 29
225-37559 6 1 225-55304 24 11 225-70402 46 38 225-90806 40 60
225-37658 6 2 225-55403 60 21 225-70501 46 39 225-90855 40 59
225-37856 6 3 225-55551 24 66 225-70600 46 40 225-91101 40 2
225-38151 6 4 225-55858 24 30 225-70758 46 41 225-91101 40 15
225-38300 6 5 225-56054 60 11 225-70907 46 42 225-91408 40 5
225-38409 6 6 225-56153 60 20 225-71004 46 49 225-91564 40 1
225-38706 6 19 225-56302 60 12 225-71103 46 28 225-91663 40 14
225-38805 6 20 225-56450 60 13 225-71202 46 29 225-92505 38 1
225-38904 6 17 | 225-56609 60 14 225-71301 46 30 225-92604 38 25
225-40009 42 14 225-56708 60 15 225-T71400 46 31 225-92653 38 22
225-40108 42 32 | 225-56807 60 16 225-71509 46 43 225-92802 38 47
225-40207 42 22 225-56906 24 67 225-71608 46 44 225-93107 40 70
225-40454 42 24 | 225-57003 24 68 2256-71707 46 45 225-96704 20 56
225-40710 42 2 225-57458 24 12 225-71806 46 46 229-07109 14 22
225-40769 42 1 225-57557 24 15 225-71905 46 47 229-07406 62 35
225-41007 42 25 225-57706 24 18 225-72002 46 50 229-13156 52 21
225-41106 42 21 225-57805 24 17 225-72101 46 51 229-13206 52 24

QN




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik E N B H_NO BE E N B% H__NO

235-00978 2 3 | 235-12817 48 70 | 263-06951 42 3 | 400-05504 64 21

235-01307 52 7 | 235-12908 50 64 | 263-07108 12 39 | 400-05505 62 4

235-01356 52 4 | 235-13062 50 65 | 263-07157 12 38 | 400-05506 64 25

235-01406 52 5 | 235-13161 50 66 | 263-07207 1240 | 400-05507 64 3

235-01513 52 27 | 235-13302 48 71 | 263-07306 12 3 | 400-05508 64 2

235-01604 52 19 | 235-13401 48 7 | 263-07306 38 27 | 400-05512 64 4

235-01703 52 18 | 235-16206 2 75 | 263-07306 44 7 | 400-05515 64 32

235-01802 52 17 | 235-16503 54 6 | 263-07306 56 31 | 400-05516 62 30

235-01901 52 13 | 235-16602 54 10 | 263-07405 10 3 | 400-05517 62 28

235-02008 52 1 | 235-16651 54 1 | 263-07504 10 4 | 400-05520 11

235-02107 52 2 | 235-16701 54 9 | 263-07603 10 5 | 400-05521 71 2

235-02651 34 1 | 235-16909 54 2 | 263-07702 10 6 | 400-05523 117

235-02958 60 57 | 235-17006 54 3 | 263-07850 14 9 | 400-05524 71 18

235-03006 60 61 | 235-17105 54 4 | 263-08007 14 10 | 400-05530 66 1

235-03154 52 34 | 235-17204 54 5 | 263-08353 16 4 | 400-05531 0 4

235-03162 52 41 | 235-17501 b4 40 | 263-08403 16 5 | 400-05532 70 18

235-03303 20 64 | 235-17600 54 41 | 263-08502 16 7 | 400-05533 70 23

235-03402 20 21 | 235-17709 b4 42 | 263-08551 16 6 | 400-05534 70 24

235-03501 20 9 | 235-17808 54 43 | 263-08601 16 8 | 400-05535 66 8
235-03501 60 50 | 235-18103 54 13 | 263-08700 16 9 | 400-05535 68 8
235-03659 60 56 | 235-18822 54 35 | 263-08809 16 10 | 400-05536 66 9
235-03709 60 58 | 235-19804 54 55 | 263-08809 50 26 | 400-05536 68 9
235-03808 60 59 | 235-19903 54 53 | 263-08908 16 11 | 400-05537 68 1
235-03907 60 60 | 235-21057 56 24 | 263-09005 16 12 | 400-05538 66 10
235-04004 60 62 | 235-21107 56 29 | 263-09351 18 7 | 400-05538 68 10
235-04103 60 63 | 235-21255 56 2 | 263-09708 20 53 | 400-05539 66 11
235-04301 60 64 | 235-21263 56 1 | 263-11605 223 | 400-05539 68 11
235-04400 60 65 | 235-21305 56 53 | 263-11902 22 5

235-04657 60 66 | 235-21404 56 15 | 263-12009 22 17

235-05506 50 5 | 235-22550 60 46 | 263-12306 4 5

235-05605 50 2 | 235-23004 60 47 | 263-12405 46 56

235-05654 50 1 | 235-23152 60 48 | 263-12405 54 33

235-05829 48 5 | 235-23202 60 52 | 263-12504 2 40

235-05910 50 6 | 263-00103 4 7 | 263-13700 54 39

235-06009 48 13 | 263-00301 8 15 | 263-13908 54 30

235-06108 48 9 | 263-00400 8 47 | 263-13957 54 19

235-06314 48 11 | 263-00509 18 36 | 263-14005 54 27

235-06405 48 15 | 263-00608 10 29 | 263-14054 54 26

235-06504 48 28 | 263-01002 10 33 | 263-14104 54 24

235-06603 48 17 | 263-01101 10 34 | 263-14203 54 20

235-06702 48 21 | 263-01200 10 35 | 263-14302 b4 25

235-06801 48 24 | 263-01309 10 36 | 263-14401 54 34

235-07056 48 30 | 263-01408 8 68 | 263-14500 18 34

235-07155 48 32 | 263-01507 12 5 | 263-19004 56 25

235-07262 48 34 | 263-01507 38 26 | 263-19103 44 2

235-07551 48 40 | 263-01507 56 30 | 263-19400 721

235-07700 48 43 | 263-02000 16 16 | 263-19509 723

235-07809 48 45 | 263-02307 10 11 | 263-19558 72 2

235-07908 48 47 | 263-02703 12 4 | 263-19608 72 4

235-08005 48 49 | 263-02901 14 18 | 263-19806 72 5

235-08104 48 51 | 263-03107 18 12 | 291-41900 58 17

235-08203 48 53 | 263-03107 52 12

235-08252 48 29 | 263-03206 18 43 | 400-05477 64 7

235-08302 48 57 | 263-03404 18 46 | 400-05478 64 8

235-08450 48 59 | 263-03503 18 49 | 400-05480 64 11

235-08500 48 61 | 263-03602 16 39 | 400-05481 64 12

235-08609 48 65 | 263-03701 18 51 | 400-05482 64 14

235-08757 48 66 | 263-04402 8 18 | 400-05483 64 15

235-08906 48 3 | 263-04501 22 19 | 400-05484 62 1

235-09003 48 1 | 263-04758 2 1 | 400-05485 62 2

235-09169 50 3 | 263-04907 4 1 | 400-05487 62 5

235-09466 50 4 | 263-05003 4 3 | 400-05488 62 6

235-09706 50 8 | 263-05052 4 2 | 400-05489 62 7

235-10050 50 9 | 263-05102 2 7 | 400-05490 62 8

235-10159 50 10 | 263-05300 2 9 | 400-05491 62 9

235-10308 50 12 | 263-05409 2 14 | 400-05492 62 29

235-10407 50 15 | 263-05508 8 6 | 400-05493 62 10

235-10506 50 16 | 263-05904 8 65 | 400-05494 62 11

235-12015 50 28 | 263-06001 8 66 | 400-05496 64 33

235-12106 50 34 | 263-06100 10 8 | 400-05497 64 34

235-12155 50 33 | 263-06159 10 7 | 400-05498 64 35

235-12163 50 32 | 263-06506 12 2 | 400-05499 64 36

235-12205 50 35 | 263-06704 12 41 | 400-05500 64 37

235-12304 50 38 | 263-06803 12 33 | 400-05501 64 18

235-12569 50 29 | 263-06951 12 36 | 400-05502 64 19

235-12601 50 30 | 263-06951 36 25 | 400-05503 64 20

— 81 -




._lu K." :.ILIKII W

| R, DR

| To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION il

piapse comact;

Coopsptight () 19608 - 2002 JUKI CORP HoNA=Y0E FEEARE YR EET SRR 2T, )
FECAEYEFTER BETACE & The descrpion covered in this poirss Bsd is subieet 1 change for improverment of e commodity withlul nodca,
ERILELET, #oOit=4 0% ki, So0aTH REOWBCHTEERLELDTY,
Al mghle measred throughog e wesdd & This parks et is sdited in accerdance wilth e produc! specilooions oz of July 2002,

Prinied in Japan




